VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Air Bag Suspension Kit

MODEL: 7X1244

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


http://www.vevor.com/support

®
VEVOR Air Bag Suspension Kit

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: 7X1244

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.



SECURITY & WARNINGS

Thank you for purchasing the 7X 1244 Kit! Please kindly be advised to read the
instructions carefully before installing the air spring kit.
Please take safety precautions accordingly during installation.

The installation instructions are based on the left side or based on the driver's side
of the vehicle, and the structure on the right side can refer to the same method on
the left side.

The retrofit kit you purchased is a single valve inflation system.

Please note that the air spring will bend and expand under working
conditions. Ensure there is enough space for it to work properly and avoid friction
between the air spring and other chassis parts.

PARAMETER LIST

Model standard

1999-2004 Ford F250/F350 2WD&4WD

Adapted models
2008-2010 Ford F250/F350 2WD&4WD

rated load (Ibs) 5000

Use the pressure (psi) 5-100



javascript:;

PARTS LIST

ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
3/8"-16 x 3/4”
A Spacer 2 Q FLANGED HEX 6
BOLT
B Saddle Bracket 2 R LOC KWASHER 2
C Axle Straps 2 S 3/4" HEX NUT 2
D Flat steel 2 T Instructions 1
E U-shaped bolt 2 U Heat Shield 1
CARRIAGE BOLT,
Metal Cable Zip
F . 2 0 4
Tie 3/8-16UNC
L=58mm
G Tie straps 10 P Flat cushion 8
Flat cushion 2 \ 1/4" DOT Air Hose 1
CARRIAGE
BOLT,
I 4 W Upper Bracket 2
3/8-16UNC
L=70mm
1/4" Schrader .
J 1 X Airbags 2
valve
Thread .
K . 1 Y Flat cushion 2
adhesive
L 1/4" T- Valve 1 z L-shaped steel 1
Tracheal
M , 1 A1 3/4"-16 X 3"BOLT 2
scissors
3/8"-16
N FLANGED 18 A2 3/8"-16 BOLT 8
NUT




()
L=
S
<

L)

IMPORTANT!

For your own safety and in aim to prevent possible damage to the vehicle, don't
exceed the maximum load recommended by the vehicle manufacturer. Your air
bag helper springs are rated at a maximuminflation pressure of 150 PSI. You are
allowed to carry a greater load on some vehicles with this pressure.

It is best to have your vehicle weighed once it is completely loaded and compare
that weight to the maximum allowed.



KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY
.\ See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mountingi

3/4-16 X 3*

% BOLT W
|

~

__VEHICLY
FRAMI

erthe
mper

fastener. KEEP THIS

*=COLLAR. IT WILL BE
USED LATER

Unfasten and

JOUNCE —
BUMPER

ADD LARGE FLAT

N,
|
~
LARGE FLAT v WASHERS

WASHER

FRAME ﬂ\

NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B"

IF NECESSARY

UPPER BRACKET
~ 3/8"° X 3" LARGE FLAT
CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS

FOR INSTALLATION OF -
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT e <
R
BAIL CLAMP S S/ WASHE
Ze® ~
K @ 3/a" HEX NUT
e
> -
Wig, , ~o 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
s ) e, HEX BOLT
\ N
4
LEAF p LN /
SPRING U 4 > < ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
R ETROCS = Ql /N must set on the Axle.
0 > - b q X
WILL NOT HAVE 7 ‘ \ N
THIS JOUNCE STOP. M~ I B \@
™ .
SEE FIGUREBELLOW I ~ S
o A AXLE | . \ 3/8°
STRAP S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N N HEX NUT
/ 28" %, <
%, S
FLANGED > S
@ HEX NUT < <&

jo W

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

£5 T0LOCATE
XET
OWAS POSSILE

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




FRAME N

oo

N

T

*BOLT COLLAR

JOUNCE__*
BUMPER

Figure “B”

IMPORTANT!

(———

FLANGE
NUT

UPPER
“~ BRACKET

(REUSE) g
3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage

*43/8" x1/2" x11/2" block
supplied to use if collard is
missing

3/4"-16x 3"

N HEX BOLT

*43/8 x1/2x11/2 block
supplied to use if collard is

Use additional 3/4"
Flat Washers, if
necessary

3/4" FLAT WASHER

J dA4LocK
WASHER

B o
@\

3/4"- 16 HEX NUT

Figure “C”

STEP 1- PREPARE THE VEHICLE
Place the truck on a solid level surface.
Remove the negative battery cable.
Take necessary safety precautions such
as using wheel chocks when working on
your truck.such as using wheel chocks
when working on your truck. Remove the
nut holding the fuel line retaining clip.
Rotate the retaining clip 90 degrees with
the stud facing down. Install the
relocation bracket with the nut previously
removed. Next, fasten the retaining clip
to the relocation bracket using a
5/16"-24x3/4" bolt and 5/16"-24 flange
nut. Your truck is equipped with jounce
bumpers attached to the frame directly
above the axle. Remove these bumpers
by unbolting from the inside of the frame
flange. These bumpers will not be
reused with this kit. Please save the
collar as it will be reused in Step 2.

STEP 2- UPPER BRACKET
INSTALLATION

Make sure that no part of the vehicle's
wiring will be pinched between the upper
bracket and the frame. At this time, the
collar that was on the jounce bumper will
be reused. Insert the collar into the
original hole on the frame.Put the upper
bracket in place (to hold the collar) while
you insert the 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" carriage
bolt into the upper bracket and collar.
See Figure "B". Secure the 3/8"-16



INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

Figure “D”

3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT —~
BAIL CLAMP

it ~ ()
amrm)

3

X

%

:

™~ g+~ 3/8" 16 FLANGE NUT
6 Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

«— 3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

@ T AXLESTRAP BRACKET

f
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

y Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

carriage bolt with a 3/8" large
flat washer and 3/8"-16flange
nut finger tight. Hold the
upper bracket tight against
the bottom of the frame. If the
bracket appears to be level
with the upper part of the
bracket rests against the
inside of the frame, install the
3/4"-16x3" bolt through the
frame railand upper bracket.
If the top of the bracket does
not set level, install some of
the large 3/4" flat washers
between the bracket and the
inside of the frame rail.If you
have existing hitch hardware,
the 3/4" bolt should be long
enough to extend through the
upper bracket, truck frame
and hitch brackets. Be sure
to install at least one of the
large flat washers and the
3/4" lock washer before
installing the 3/4"-16 hex nut
onto the bolt. After you have
installed the upper bracket as
level as possible, tighten the
3/8"-16x2 1/2" flat head bolt
in the bottom of the frame,
then tighten the 3/4"-16 x 3"
bolt through the side of the
frame. The emergency brake
cable will have to be



tie-wrapped out of the way using the hole provided in the upper bracket. See
Figure "A".

STEP 3- AIR SPRING INSTALLATION

The heat shield will be used on the exhaust side of the truck only. It is placed
between the upper bracket and the top of the air spring. See Figure "B". When the
air spring is in place and properly aligned, using two 3/8"-16 x 3/4" flanged hex
bolts attach the bag to the upper bracket. On the right side, align the heat shield
before tightening the flanged hex bolts on the air spring. Make sure the heat shield
will not interfere with the normal operation of the air spring or the vehicle's
suspension.Do not position the face of the heat shield directly over the axle, as it
may contact the axle on full suspension compression. Next, install the air fitting
into the stud of the air spring.Tighten the air fitting securely to engage the
semi-permanent thread sealant.

STEP 4- LOWER BRACKET INSTALLATION

Four-wheel drive trucks will have a cast-iron jounce stop as shown in Figures "A"
and "C". If this jounce stop is present,the height setting of the lower bracket
assembly needs to be just above the jounce stop (to clear the head of the bolt in
the bottom of the air spring). On two-wheel-drive trucks as semble the lower
assembly to the shortest setting. See Figure "D". The lower bracket assembly
should be installed on the lowest setting possible for the truck. See Figure "D". The
saddle and lower bracket are bolted together using four 3/8"-16x1" bolts and
flange nuts to make up the lower bracket assembly. When the assembly is bolted
together at the proper height, install the 3/8"-16 x 3/4" flange bolt through the
forward hole on the lower bracket into the bottom of the air spring and tighten.
Place the lower bracket assembly against the leaf spring stack making sure that
the top of the lower bracket fits in between the axle U-bolts. Place the bail clamp
around the axle block and install the 3/8"-16 flange nuts onto the bail clamp and
tighten. Insert the carriage bolts through the square holes on the lower bracket
assembly being careful not the chaff or pinch the brake lines on the axle. Next
push the axle strap onto the bottom of the axle and through the carriage bolts.
When the 3/8"-16 flange nuts are tightened, they will draw the axle strap into place.
To raise the vehicle by theframe, deflate both air springs completely.



STEP 5- INSTALL THE AIR LINE AND INFLATION VALVE

Uncoil the air tubing and cut it in two equal lengths. DO NOT FOLD OR KINK THE
TUBING. Make the cut as square as possible,using a hose cutter. Insert one end
of the tubing into the push-to-connect fitting installed in the top of the air helper
spring. Select a location on the vehicle for the air inflation valve.The location can
be on the bumper or the body of the vehicle,as long as it is in a protected location
so the valve will not be damaged, but still maintain accessibility for the air

chuck, see Figure "E". Drill a 5/16" hole and install the air inflation valve. Run the
tubings from the air helper spring to the tee and to the valve, routing it to avoid
direct heat from the engine, exhaust pipe, and away from sharp edges. Use
thermal sleeves if the hose is near these conditions. The air line tubings should not
be bent or curved shape as it may buckle. Secure the tubing in place with the
nylon ties provided. Push the end of the airline tubing into the inflation valve, see
Figure "C".

Too much air pressure in the air springs will result in a firmer ride, while too
little air pressure will allow the air springs to bottom out over rough
conditions. Too little air pressure will also not provide the improvement in
handling that is possible. TO PREVENT POSSIBLE DAMAGE MAINTAIN A
MINIMUM OF 5 psi IN THE AIR SPRINGS AT ALLTIMES.

/~ MRHOSE JrABLINE Minimum Pressure 5 psi

Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi
Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
Burst Pressure 320 psi

AR
[~ SPRINGS ™ /&
|

o.
PUSH-TO-CONNECT /™
LINFLATION INFLATION VALVE

VALVES BODY OF

VEHICLE ™/ 7 @
-

Figure “C”




A\, CAUTION

WHEN CUTTING OR TRIMMING THE AIR LINE, USE A HOS
CUTTER, A RAZOR BLADE, OR A SHARP KNIFE. A CLEAN,

SQUARE CUT WILL ENSURE AGAINST LEAKS. DON'T USE WIRE CUTTERS OR
SCISSORS TO CUT THE AIR LINE. THESE MAY FLATTEN OR CRIMP THE AIR
LINE CAUSING IT TO LEAK AROUND THE O-RING SEAL INSIDE THE ELBOW

FITTING.

Good Cut Bad Cut

GUIDE LINE FOR
ADDING AIR

1. Start with the vehicle
level or slightly above.

2. When In doubt, always
add air.

3. If the front of the vehicle

PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the
fitting (step 3).

Push-to-connect
fkilog STEP 1

\ Collar Air line
!/ =
!

|

b STEP2 STEP 3

dives while braking, increase the pressure Si the front air bag if equipped.

4. If it Is ever suspected that the at bags have bottomed out Increase the pressure.
5. Adjust the pressure up and down to find the best ride.
6. It may be necessary to maintain different pressures on each side of the vehicle

Loads such as water, fuel, and appliances will cause the vehicle to be heavier on

one side. As much as a 50 PSI difference is not uncommon. (additional schrader

valves can be purchased)

Bottoming out

Unlevel Level



By following the steps below, vehicle owners will obtain the longest life and best
result from their air springs.

1. Check the air pressure weekly.

2. Always maintain normal ride height.

3.1f you develop an air leak In the system, use a soapy water solution (1 part dish
soap. 4 parts water) to check all air fine connections and the Inflation valve core
before deflating and removing the air spring.

4. When increasing load. always adjust the air pressure to maintain the normal
ride height. Increase or decrease pressure from the system as necessary to attain
normal ride height for optimal ride and handling. Remember that loads carried
behind the aide (including tongue loads) require more levelling force (pressure)
than those carried directly over the axle.

/‘1\ CAUTION FOR YOUR SAFETY AND TO PREVENT POSSIBLE DAMAGE

TO YOUR VEHICLE, DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM
GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT RATING (GVWR). AS INDICATED BY THE VEHICLE
MANUFACTURER.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE :

The installation of this kit does not alter the Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR)

or payload of the vehicle. Check your vehicle's owner's manual and do not

exceed the maximum load listed lot your vehicle.

Gross Vehicle Weight Paling: The maximum allowable weight of the
fully-loaded vehicle (including passengers and cargo) This number — along with
other weight limits. as well as tire, rim size and inflation pressure data — Is
shown on the vehicle's Safely Compliance Certification Label.



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP| Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Kit de suspension d'airbag

MODELE : 7X1244

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.

"Economisez la moiti¢", "Moitié prix" ou toute autre expression similaire que nous utilisons ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant certains outils chez nous par
rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couvrir toutes les catégories d'outils proposés.

par nous. Nous vous rappelons de vérifier attentivement lorsque vous passez une commande chez

nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR Kit de suspension d'airbag

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELE : 7X1244

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'une assistance technique ? N'hésitez
pas a nous

contacter : Support technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit des instructions originales, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions

du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre manuel
d’utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez

nous pardonner de ne plus vous informer s'il y a des mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles

sur notre produit.



Machine Translated by Google

SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS

Merci d'avoir acheté le kit 7X 1244 ! Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant d'installer le kit de ressort

pneumatique.

Veuillez prendre les précautions de sécurité en conséquence lors de l'installation.

Les instructions d'installation sont basées sur le c6té gauche ou basées sur le coté conducteur.

du véhicule, et la structure du c6té droit peut faire référence a la méme méthode du c6té gauche.

Q Le kit de mise a niveau que vous avez acheté est un systéme de gonflage a valve unique.
Veuillez noter que le ressort pneumatique se pliera et se dilatera sous l'effet du travail.
conditions. Assurez-vous qu'il y a suffisamment d'espace pour qu'il fonctionne correctement et évitez les

frottements entre le ressort pneumatique et les autres piéces du chassis.

LISTE DES PARAMETRES

Modele standard

Ford F250/F350 2WD et 4WD 1999-2004.

Modeles adaptés
Ford F250/F350 2WD et 4WD 2008-2010.

charge nominale Ibs 5000

Utilisez la pression (psi) 5-100



javascript:;

Machine Tran

slated by Google

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE ARTICLE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE
3/8"-16 x 3/4"
UN Entretoise 2 Q HEXAGONAL A BRIDE
BOULON
B Support de selle 2 R. LOC CACHER
Sangles d'essieu C 2 S ECROU HEXAGONAL 3/4"
D Acier plat 2 T Instructions
E Boulon en forme de U 2 Bouclier thermique
ECROU DU CHARIOT,
Zip de céble en métal N
F 2 O
Cravate 3/8-16UNC
L=58mm
g Sangles & nouer dix P. Coussin plat
H Coussin plat 2 Tuyau|d'air V 1/4" DOT
LE CHARIOT
BOULON,
4 W Supjport supérieur
3/8-16UNC
L=70mm
Schrader 1/4"
J. 1 X Coussins gonflables
soupape
Fil
K 1 ET Coussin plat
adhésif
L Valve en T 1/4" 1 Acier en forme de L
Trachéale
M. 1 A1 BOULON 3/4"-16 X 3"
ciseaux
3/8"-16
N A BRIDE 18 A2 BOULON 3/8"-16
NOIX




Machine Translated by Google

e
-
-
-
-
<
-
e
<

[

0

-
«
P4
{

IMPORTANT!

Pour votre propre sécurité et afin d'éviter d'éventuels dommages au véhicule, ne dépassez pas
la charge maximale recommandée par le constructeur du véhicule. Les ressorts auxiliaires de
vos airbags sont évalués a une pression de gonflage maximale de 150 PSI. Vous étes autorisé a

transporter une charge plus importante sur certains véhicules avec cette pression.

Il est préférable de faire peser votre véhicule une fois qu'il est complétement chargé et de

comparer ce poids au maximum autorisé.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google

ETAPE 1- PREPARER LE VEHICULE

FRAME ~ IMPORTANT! . ,
— = Placez le camion sur une surface solide et plane.
FLAT,E.'% Retirez le cable négatif de la batterie.
Prenez les précautions de sécurité nécessaires, telles
= = __UPPER
f—D BRACKET que l'utilisation de cales de roue lorsque vous travaillez

roue lorsque vous travaillez sur votre camion. Retirez
3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage

*BOLT COLLAR sur votre camion. Par exemple, utilisez des cales de
(REUSE) g

I'écrou retenant le clip de retenue de la conduite de carburant.

HOUNCE~ *4.3/8" x1/2" x11/2" block L , )
i supplied to use if collard is Faites pivoter le clip de retenue de 90 degrés avec
Figure “B missing

le goujon vers le bas. Installez le support

*43/8x1/2x 112 block de relocalisation avec I'écrou précédemment retiré.

supplied to use if collard is Ensuite, fixez le clip de retenue au support de

relocalisation a I'aide d'un boulon

5/16"-24x3/4" et d'un écrou a bride 5/16"-24.
3/4"-16x 3" ’
e R Votre camion est équipé de pare-chocs fixés au
Use additional 3_/"'
: Flat Weshins, it cadre directement au-dessus de I'essieu. Retirez-
necessary

les. pare-chocs
3/4" FLAT WASHER  en déboulonnant depuis l'intérieur de la bride du

J 3/4" LOCK
e @ V}'Asnfn cadre. Ces pare-chocs ne seront pas

@ réutilisé avec ce kit. Veuillez enregistrer le

34" 16 HEXNUT  collier car il sera réutilisé a I'étape 2.

ETAPE 2- SUPPORT SUPERIEUR
INSTALLATION

Assurez-vous qu'aucune partie du cablage du
véhicule ne soit coincée entre le support supérieur
et le cadre. A ce moment, le collier qui se trouvait
sur le pare-chocs va

étre réutilisé. Insérez le collier dans le

trou d'origine sur le cadre. Mettez le support
supérieur en place (pour maintenir le collier) pendant
que vous insérez le boulon de carrosserie 3/8"-16

x 2-1/2" dans le support supérieur et le collier.

Figure “C”

Voir la figure « B ». Fixez le 3/8"-16




Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

- 3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

boulon de carrosserie avec une grande
rondelle plate de 3/8" et un écrou a
bride 3/8"-16 serré a la main.
Maintenez le support supérieur
fermement contre le bas du cadre. Sila
Le support semble étre au niveau

et la partie supérieure du support
repose contre le

a l'intérieur du cadre, installez le
Boulon de 3/4"-16x3" a travers le

rail du cadre et le support supérieur.

Si le haut du support n'est pas de
niveau, installez certaines des

grandes rondelles plates de 3/4"

entre le support et le

a l'intérieur du rail du cadre. Si vous
disposez d'un matériel d'attelage
existant, le boulon de 3/4" doit étre
suffisamment long pour traverser le

support supérieur du chassis du camion.

et supports d'attelage. Etre sur
d'installer au moins un des

grandes rondelles plates et les
Rondelle de blocage 3/4" avant

en installant I'écrou hexagonal 3/4"-16
sur le boulon. Aprés avoir installé le
support supérieur aussi niveau que
possible, serrez le

Boulon a téte plate 3/8"-16x2 1/2"

au bas du cadre, puis serrez le

boulon 3/4"-16 x 3" sur le c6té du

cadre. Le frein d'urgence

le cable devra étre



Machine Translated by Google

nouez-le a l'aide du trou prévu dans le support supérieur. Voir la figure « A ».

ETAPE 3- INSTALLATION DU RESSORT PNEUMATIQUE

L’écran thermique sera utilisé uniquement du cété échappement du camion. Il est placé entre le support

supérieur et le haut du ressort pneumatique. Voir la figure « B ». Lorsque le ressort pneumatique est en place et
correctement aligné, a l'aide de deux boulons hexagonaux a bride 3/8"-16 x 3/4", fixez le sac au support supérieur.
Sur le coté droit, alignez I'écran thermique avant de serrer les boulons hexagonaux a bride sur le ressort
pneumatique. Assurez-vous que I'écran thermique n'interférera pas avec le fonctionnement normal du ressort
pneumatique ou de la suspension du véhicule. Ne placez pas la face de I'écran thermique directement sur

I'essieu, car elle pourrait entrer en contact avec I'essieu lors de la compression de la suspension compléte. Ensuite,
installez le raccord pneumatique dans le goujon du ressort pneumatique. Serrez fermement le raccord

pneumatique pour engager le produit d'étanchéité semi-permanent pour filetage.

ETAPE 4- INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT INFERIEUR

Les camions a quatre roues motrices auront une butée de rebond en fonte, comme le montrent les figures « A » et

« C ». Si cette butée de rebond est présente, le réglage de la hauteur de I'ensemble de support inférieur doit

étre juste au-dessus de la butée de rebond (pour dégager la téte du boulon au bas du ressort pneumatique). Sur

les camions a deux roues motrices, montez I'ensemble inférieur au réglage le plus court. Voir la figure « D ».
L'ensemble de support inférieur doit étre installé sur le réglage le plus bas possible pour le camion. Voir la figure

« D ». La selle et le support inférieur sont boulonnés ensemble a I'aide de quatre boulons 3/8"-16x1" et d'écrous a
bride pour constituer I'ensemble de support inférieur. Lorsque I'ensemble est boulonné a la bonne hauteur,

installez le boulon a bride 3/8"-16 x 3/4" a travers le trou avant du support inférieur dans le bas du ressort pneumatique

et serrez.

Placez I'ensemble de support inférieur contre la pile de ressorts a lames en vous assurant que le haut du support
inférieur s'insére entre les boulons en U de I'essieu. Placez la pince a étrier autour du bloc d'essieu et installez les
écrous a bride 3/8"-16 sur la pince a étrier et serrez. Insérez les boulons de carrosserie dans les trous carrés de
I'ensemble de support inférieur en faisant attention a ne pas coincer les paillettes ou a ne pas pincer les conduites
de frein. I'essieu. Ensuite, poussez la sangle de I'essieu sur le bas de I'essieu et a travers les boulons de
carrosserie.

Lorsque les écrous a bride 3/8"-16 sont serrés, ils mettent la sangle d'essieu en place.

Pour soulever le véhicule par le chassis, dégonflez complétement les deux ressorts pneumatiques.



Machine Translated by Google

ETAPE 5- INSTALLER LA CONDUITE D'AIR ET LA VALVE DE GONFLAGE

Déroulez le circuit respiratoire et coupez-le en deux longueurs égales. NE PAS PLIER OU CORRIGER LE
TUYAU. Réalisez la coupe la plus carrée possible a I'aide d'un coupe-tuyau. Insérez une extrémité du
tube dans le raccord push-to-connect installé en haut du ressort pneumatique. Sélectionnez un
emplacement sur le véhicule pour la valve de gonflage d'air. L'emplacement peut étre sur le pare-chocs
ou la carrosserie du véhicule, a condition qu'il se trouve dans un endroit protégé afin que la valve ne soit
pas endommageée, tout en conservant l'accessibilité a I'air. mandrin, voir la figure « E ». Percez

un trou de 5/16" et installez la valve de gonflage d'air. Faites passer les tubes depuis le ressort
pneumatique jusqu'au té et a la valve, en les acheminant pour éviter la chaleur directe du moteur, du
tuyau d'échappement et loin des arétes vives. Utiliser manchons thermiques si le tuyau se trouve

dans ces conditions. Les tubes de conduite d'air ne doivent pas étre pliés ou courbés car ils pourraient se
déformer. Fixez le tube en place avec les attaches en nylon fournies. Poussez I'extrémité du tube

d'air dans la valve de gonflage, voir. Chiffre "C".

Une pression d'air trop élevée dans les ressorts pneumatiques se traduira par une conduite plus ferme,
tandis qu'une pression d'air trop faible permettra aux ressorts pneumatiques d'atteindre leur

niveau le plus bas dans des conditions difficiles. Une pression d’air trop faible n’apportera pas non plus
I'amélioration possible de la maniabilité. POUR EVITER D'EVENTUELS DOMMAGES, MAINTENEZ A
TOUT MOMENT UN MINIMUM DE 5 psi DANS LES RESSORTS PNEUMATIQUES.

e -Minimum Pressure 5 psi

Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi

Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
Burst Pressure 320 psi

PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~
_INFLATION INFLATION VALVE

VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

.
- BUMPER VALVE CAP —/

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

LORS DE LA COUPE OU DU COUPE DE LA CONDUITE D'AIR, UTILISEZ UN HOS

COUPEUR, UNE LAME DE RASOIR OU UN COUTEAU AIGUISE. UN PROPRE,
UNE COUPE CARRE GARANTIRA CONTRE LES FUITES. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE COUPE-FIL OU
CISEAUX POUR COUPER LA CONDUITE AERIENNE. CEUX-CI PEUVENT APLATIR OU FRIMER L'AIR

CONDUITE PROVOQUANT UNE FUITE AUTOUR DU JOINT TORIQUE A L'INTERIEUR DU COUDE

RACCORD.
PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS
Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

Good Cut Bad Cut To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the

LIGNE DIRECTRICE POUR fitting (step 3).

AJOUT D'AIR Push-to-connect

1. Commencez par le véhicule fitting STEP 1 o
\ Collar Air line

niveau ou légérement au-dessus. p=

2. En cas de doute, ajoutez | r

toujours de l'air. =k STEP 2 STEP 3

3. Si l'avant du véhicule

plonge pendant le freinage, augmentez la pression Si l'airbag frontal selon I'équipement.

4. Sil'on soupgonne que les sacs ont atteint le fond, augmentez la pression.

5. Ajustez la pression de haut en bas pour trouver la meilleure conduite.

6. Il peut étre nécessaire de maintenir des pressions différentes de chaque cété du véhicule. Des charges
telles que de I'eau, du carburant et des appareils électroménagers rendront le véhicule plus lourd d'un cété.
Une différence allant jusqu’a 50 PSI n’est pas rare. (des valves Schrader supplémentaires peuvent étre

achetées)

Unlevel Niveau

Toucher le fond



Machine Translated by Google

En suivant les étapes ci-dessous, les propriétaires de véhicules obtiendront la durée de vie la plus longue et les meilleurs
résultats de leurs ressorts pneumatiques.

1. Vérifiez la pression de I'air chaque semaine.

2. Maintenez toujours une hauteur de caisse normale.

3. Si vous développez une fuite d'air dans le systéme, utilisez une solution d'eau savonneuse (1 partie de savon a vaisselle.
4 parties d'eau) pour vérifier toutes les connexions fines d'air et le noyau de la valve de gonflage avant de dégonfler et de
retirer le ressort pneumatique.

4. Lors de I'augmentation de la charge. ajustez toujours la pression d’air pour maintenir la hauteur de caisse normale.
Augmentez ou diminuez la pression du systéme si nécessaire pour atteindre une hauteur de caisse normale et une conduite
et une maniabilité optimales. N'oubliez pas que les charges transportées derriere I'aide (y compris les charges sur le

timon) nécessitent une force de mise a niveau (pression) supérieure a celles transportées directement sur l'essieu.

POUR VOTRE SECURITE ET POUR EVITER D'EVENTUELS DOMMAGES

A VOTRE VEHICULE, NE DEPASSEZ PAS LE MAXIMUM

POIDS PUBLIC BRUT DU VEHICULE (PNBV). COMME INDIQUE PAR LE VEHICULE
FABRICANT.

AVIS DE SECURITE IMPORTANT :

L'installation de ce kit ne modifie pas le poids nominal brut du véhicule (PNBV) ou la charge utile du
véhicule. Consultez le manuel du propriétaire de votre véhicule et ne dépassez pas la charge
maximale indiquée sur votre véhicule.

Poids brut du véhicule Paling : Le poids maximum autorisé du véhicule enti€rement chargé (y compris les

passagers et le fret). Ce nombre, ainsi que d'autres limites de poids. ainsi que les données sur les pneus, la taille des
jantes et la pression de gonflage — sont indiquées sur I'étiquette de certification de conformité en toute sécurité du

véhicule.



Machine Translated by Google

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 RUE ROKEVAASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147,
UK | REP , SHiing Smied S
Maison Centurion, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Ec REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Airbag-Federungssatz
MODELL: 7X1244

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.

,Sparen Sie die Halfte*, ,Halber Preis* oder andere ahnliche von uns verwendete Ausdriicke stellen lediglich
eine Schatzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den
grolRen Top-Marken erzielen kénnten, und bedeuten nicht unbedingt, dass alle angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien

abgedeckt werden von uns. Bitte prifen Sie bei lhrer Bestellung sorgfaltig, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den Top-

Marken tatséachlich die Halfte sparen.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR Airbag- Aufhangungssatz

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL: 7X1244

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Bendtigen Sie technische Unterstiitzung? Bitte kontaktieren
Sie uns:

Technischer Support und E-Garantiezertifikat www.vevor.com/
support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Bedienungsanleitungen sorgféltig

durch, bevor Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behélt sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts héangt von dem Produkt

ab, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es
zu unserem Produkt technische oder Software-Updates gibt.



Machine Translated by Google

SICHERHEIT UND WARNHINWEISE

Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf des 7X 1244 Kits! Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie
das Luftfeder-Kit installieren.

Bitte treffen Sie bei der Installation entsprechende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen.

Die Einbauhinweise beziehen sich auf die linke Seite bzw. auf die Fahrerseite

des Fahrzeugs, und die Struktur auf der rechten Seite kann sich auf die gleiche Methode auf der linken

Seite beziehen.

Q Bei dem von Ihnen erworbenen Nachriistsatz handelt es sich um ein Aufblassystem mit einem Ventil.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass sich die Luftfeder beim Arbeiten verbiegt und ausdehnt
Bedingungen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass gentigend Platz vorhanden ist, damit die Luftfeder richtig funktioniert, und

vermeiden Sie Reibung zwischen der Luftfeder und anderen Fahrgestellteilen.

PARAMETERLISTE

Modell Standard

1999-2004 Ford F250/F350 2WD und 4WD

Angepasste Modelle
2008-2010 Ford F250/F350 2WD und 4WD

Nennlast (Ibs) 5000

Verwenden Sie den Druck (psi) 5-100



javascript:;

Machine Tran

slated by Google

PARTS LIST
ARTIKELBESCHREIBUNG MENGE ARTIKELBESCHREIBUNG MENGE
3/8"-16 x 3/4"
A Abstandshalter 2 Q GEFLANSCHTER SECHSKANT
BOLZEN
B Sattelhalterung 2 R LOC KASHER
C Achsgurte 2 S 3/4" SECHSKANTMUTTER
D Flachstahl 2 T Anweisungen
E U-farmiger Bolzen 2 IN Hitzeschild
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE,
KabelreiRverschluss aus Metall ..
F 2 O
Binden 3/8-16UNC
L=58mm
G Bindebander 10 P Flaches Kissen
H Flaches Kissen 2 V 1/4" DOT-Luftschlauch
WAGEN
BOLZEN,
4 W Obgre Halterung
3/8-16UNC
L=70mm
1/4" Schrader
J ) 1 X Airbags
Ventil
Faden
K 1 oo Flaches Kissen
Klebstoff
L 1/4" T-Ventil 1 wir L-férmiger Stahl
Tracheal
M 1 Al 3/4"-16 x 3" SCHRAUBE
Schere
3/8"-16
N FLANSCH 18 A2 3/8"-16 BOLZEN
NUSS




Machine Translated by Google

e
-
-
-
-
<
-
e
<

WICHTIG!

Uberschreiten Sie zu lhrer eigenen Sicherheit und um mégliche Schaden am Fahrzeug zu
vermeiden, die vom Fahrzeughersteller empfohlene Hochstlast nicht. Ihre Airbag-Hilfsfedern
sind fur einen maximalen Fulldruck von 150 PSI ausgelegt. Mit diesem Druck dirfen Sie bei

manchen Fahrzeugen eine groRere Ladung befordern.

Lassen Sie Ihr Fahrzeug am besten vollstandig beladen wiegen und vergleichen Sie das Gewicht

mit dem maximal zuléssigen Gewicht.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google

FRAME — IMPORTANT!
(—— ]
FLANGE
NUT
o UPPER
“~ BRACKET

~ O~
*BOLT COLLAR
(REUSE) g

3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage

HOUNCE~ *43/8" x 2" x 112" block
Figure “B” supplied to use if collard is

missing

*43/8 x1/2x 112 block
supplied to use if collard is

34"-16x3"
«— HEXBOLT

%9

Use additional 3/4"
Flat Washers, if
necessary

3/4" FLAT WASHER
3/4" LOCK

3/4"- 16 HEX NUT

Figure “C”

SCHRITT 1 - FAHRZEUG VORBEREITEN

Stellen Sie den LKW auf eine feste, ebene Flache.

Entfernen Sie das Minuskabel der Batterie.

Treffen Sie die erforderlichen Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, z.
B. die Verwendung von Unterlegkeilen, wenn Sie an lhrem
Lkw arbeiten. Entfernen Sie die Mutter, mit der die

Halteklammer der Kraftstoffleitung befestigt ist.

Drehen Sie den Halteclip um 90 Grad, wobei der Bolzen
nach unten zeigt. Montieren Sie die

Umsetzhalterung mit der zuvor entfernten Mutter. Befestigen
Sie anschlieBend den Halteclip mit einer 5/16"-24x3/4"-
Schraube und einer 5/16"-24-Flanschmutter an

der Umsetzhalterung. Ihr LKW ist mit Anschlagpuffern
ausgestattet, die direkt tiber der Achse am Rahmen

befestigt sind. Entfernen Sie diese StoRfanger

durch Abschrauben von der Innenseite des Rahmenflansches.
Diese StoRfanger werden nicht

mit diesem Kit wiederverwendet werden. Bitte bewahren Sie die

Kragen, da dieser in Schritt 2 wiederverwendet wird.

SCHRITT 2 - OBERE HALTERUNG

INSTALLATION

Stellen Sie sicher, dass kein Teil der Fahrzeugverkabelung
zwischen der oberen Halterung und dem Rahmen eingeklemmt
wird. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt wird der Kragen, der sich am
Anschlagpuffer befand,

wiederverwendet werden. Stecken Sie den Kragen in die
Originalloch am Rahmen. Setzen Sie die obere Halterung
an ihren Platz (um den Kragen zu halten), wéahrend Sie den
3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" Schlossbolzen in die obere Halterung und
den Kragen einsetzen.

Siehe Abbildung ,B*. Sichern Sie das 3/8"-16



Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

JOUNCE STOP —/

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE
AXLE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

- 3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

Schlossschraube mit einer 3/8" gro3en
Unterlegscheibe und einer 3/8"-16
Flanschmutter handfest anziehen.

Halten Sie die obere Halterung fest

gegen die Unterseite des Rahmens. Wenn die
Halterung scheint auf gleicher Héhe

mit dem oberen Teil der Halterung

liegt an der

Im Inneren des Rahmens installieren Sie die
3/4"-16x3"-Schraube durch den
Rahmentréger und die obere Halterung.
Wenn die Oberseite der Halterung nicht
eben ist, installieren Sie einige der

grof3en 3/4-Zoll-Unterlegscheiben

zwischen der Halterung und dem

Innenseite der Rahmenschiene. Wenn

Sie Uber vorhandene Anhangerkupplungsteile
verfiigen, sollte die 3/4-Zoll-Schraube

lang genug sein, um durch die obere

Halterung des LKW-Rahmens zu reichen

und Anhangerkupplungen.

zur Installation von mindestens einem der
grof3e Unterlegscheiben und die

3/4" Sicherungsscheibe vor
Installieren Sie die 3/4-Zoll-16-
Sechskantmutter auf der Schraube.
Nachdem Sie die obere Halterung so
eben wie mdglich installiert haben, ziehen Sie die
3/8"-16x2 1/2" Flachkopfschraube

in der Unterseite des Rahmens,
dann ziehen Sie die 3/4"-16 x 3"
Schraube durch die Seite des

Rahmen. Die Notbremse

Kabel muss



Machine Translated by Google

mit einem Kabelbinder umwickelt und in der dafiir vorgesehenen Offnung in der oberen Halterung verstaut. Siehe

Abbildung ,A“.

SCHRITT 3 — INSTALLATION DER LUFTFEDER

Der Hitzeschild wird nur auf der Abgasseite des LKW verwendet. Es wird zwischen der oberen Halterung und der
Oberseite der Luftfeder platziert. Siehe Abbildung ,B*“. Wenn die Luftfeder angebracht und richtig ausgerichtet ist,
befestigen Sie die Tasche mit zwei 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Sechskantschrauben mit Flansch an der oberen Halterung.

Richten Sie auf der rechten Seite den Hitzeschild aus, bevor Sie die Sechskantschrauben mit Flansch an der Luftfeder
festziehen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Hitzeschild den normalen Betrieb der Luftfeder oder der Fahrzeugfederung nicht
beeintréchtigt. Positionieren Sie die Vorderseite des Hitzeschilds nicht direkt Giber der Achse, da sie bei

vollstéandiger Einfederung der Federung die Achse beriihren kdnnte. Als néchstes installieren Sie den Luftanschluss

im Bolzen der Luftfeder. Ziehen Sie den Luftanschluss fest an, um das semipermanente Gewindedichtmittel zu

erreichen.

SCHRITT 4 - MONTAGE DER UNTEREN HALTERUNG

LKWSs mit Allradantrieb verfligen tiber einen gusseisernen Einfederungsanschlag, wie in den Abbildungen ,A“ und ,C*
dargestellt. Wenn dieser Einfederanschlag vorhanden ist, muss die Hoheneinstellung der unteren
Halterungsbaugruppe knapp uber dem Einfederanschlag liegen (um den Kopf der Schraube an der Unterseite der
Luftfeder freizugeben). Montieren Sie bei LKWs mit Zweiradantrieb die untere Baugruppe auf die kiirzeste

Einstellung. Siehe Abbildung ,D“. Die untere Halterungsbaugruppe sollte auf der niedrigstmoglichen Einstellung

fur den LKW montiert werden. Siehe Abbildung ,D*“. Der Sattel und die untere Halterung werden mit vier 3/8"-16x1"-
Schrauben und Flanschmuttern zusammengeschraubt, um die untere Halterungsbaugruppe zu bilden. Wenn

die Baugruppe in der richtigen Hohe verschraubt ist, stecken Sie die 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Flanschschraube durch das vordere

Loch an der unteren Halterung in die Unterseite der Luftfeder und ziehen Sie sie fest.

Platzieren Sie die untere Halterungsbaugruppe gegen den Blattfederstapel und achten Sie darauf, dass die Oberseite
der unteren Halterung zwischen die U-Bolzen der Achse passt. Legen Sie die Biigelklemme um den Achsblock und
montieren Sie die 3/8"-16 Flanschmuttern auf der Bligelklemme und ziehen Sie sie fest. Fihren Sie die
Schlossschrauben durch die quadratischen Locher in der unteren Halterungsbaugruppe und achten Sie darauf,

dass die Bremsleitungen an der Achse nicht abgesplittert oder eingeklemmt werden. Schieben Sie als Nachstes

den Achsgurt auf die Unterseite der Achse und durch die Schlossschrauben.

Wenn die 3/8"-16 Flanschmuttern festgezogen werden, ziehen sie den Achsgurt an seinen Platz.

Um das Fahrzeug am Rahmen anzuheben, lassen Sie die Luft aus beiden Luftfedern vollstandig ab.



Machine Translated by Google

SCHRITT 5 - LUFTLEITUNG UND INFLATIONSVENTIL INSTALLIEREN

Wickeln Sie den Luftschlauch ab und schneiden Sie ihn in zwei gleiche Léangen. Knicken oder
knicken Sie den Schlauch nicht. Machen Sie den Schnitt mit einem Schlauchschneider so
guadratisch wie moglich. Stecken Sie ein Ende des Schlauchs in den Steckanschluss oben an

der Lufthilfsfeder. Wahlen Sie eine Stelle am Fahrzeug firr das Luftaufblasventil. Die Stelle kann

an der Sto3stange oder an der Karosserie des Fahrzeugs sein, solange es sich an einer geschiitzten
Stelle befindet, damit das Ventil nicht beschadigt wird, aber dennoch die Zugénglichkeit

fur die Luft gewahrt bleibt Spannfutter, siehe Abbildung ,E“. Bohren Sie ein 5/16-Zoll-Loch und
installieren Sie das Luftaufblasventil. Verlegen Sie die Schlauche von der Lufthilfsfeder zum T-
Stiick und zum Ventil und verlegen Sie sie so, dass direkte Hitze vom Motor und dem

Auspuffrohr vermieden und scharfe Kanten vermieden werden. Verwenden Wenn sich der Schlauch
in der Nahe dieser Bedingungen befindet, sollten die Schlauche nicht geknickt oder gebogen

werden, da sie sonst mit den mitgelieferten Nylonb&ndern befestigt werden kénnten Abbildung ,,C".

Ein zu hoher Luftdruck in den Luftfedern fiihrt zu einem strafferen Fahrverhalten, wahrend
ein zu geringer Luftdruck dazu fihrt, dass die Luftfedern bei rauen Bedingungen
durchschlagen. Auch ein zu geringer Luftdruck fihrt nicht zu der méglichen Verbesserung
des Fahrverhaltens. UM MOGLICHE SCHADEN zZU VERMEIDEN, HALTEN SIE STETS
EINEN MINDESTENS 5 psi IN DEN LUFTFEDER EIN.

[/~ PIRHOSE ABUE Minimum Pressure 5 psi

Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi
Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
Burst Pressure 320 psi

Po

PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~

\ neriiion INFLATION VALVE
VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

8
- BUMPER VALVE CAP —

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

VERWENDEN SIE ZUM SCHNEIDEN ODER TRIMMEN DER LUFTLEITUNG EINEN HOS

CUTTER, EINE RASIERKLINGE ODER EIN SCHARFES MESSER. EINE SAUBERE,

EIN RECHTECKIGER SCHNITT VERHINDERT LECKS. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE DRAHTSCHNEIDER ODER

SCHERE ZUM SCHNEIDEN DER LUFTLEITUNG. DIESE KONNEN DIE LUFT ABFLACHEN ODER EINDRUCKEN

LINIE, DIE ZU EINEM LECK UM DIE O-RING-DICHTUNG IM INNEREN DES KNIEBOGENS FUHRT

PASSEND ZU.

Good Cut Bad Cut

LEITFADEN FUR
LUFT HINZUFUGEN

1. Beginnen Sie mit dem Fahrzeug

Niveau oder leicht dariiber.

2. Im Zweifelsfall immer Luft nachfillen.

3. Wenn die Vorderseite des Fahrzeugs

PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the
fitting (step 3).

Pus_h-to-connect
fitting STEP 1

\ Collar Air line

)

[
~ . STEP2 STEP 3

Taucht beim Bremsen ein, erhéhen Sie den Druck des Front-Airbags (falls vorhanden).

4. Wenn der Verdacht besteht, dass die Flachbeutel den Boden erreicht haben, erhéhen Sie den Druck.

5. Passen Sie den Druck nach oben und unten an, um die beste Fahrt zu finden.

6. Es kann erforderlich sein, auf beiden Seiten des Fahrzeugs unterschiedliche Driicke aufrechtzuerhalten. Lasten wie

Wasser, Kraftstoff und Gerate fiihren dazu, dass das Fahrzeug auf einer Seite schwerer ist. Ein Unterschied von bis zu

50 PSl ist nicht ungewdhnlich. (zusatzliche Schrader-Ventile kénnen erworben werden)

Der Tiefpunkt ist erreicht

Uneben Ebene




Machine Translated by Google

Durch Befolgen der folgenden Schritte erzielen Fahrzeugbesitzer die langste Lebensdauer und das beste
Ergebnis ihrer Luftfedern.

1. Uberpriifen Sie wachentlich den Luftdruck.

2. Behalten Sie immer die normale Fahrhohe bei.

3. Sollte es im System zu einem Luftleck kommen, Uberpriifen Sie mit einer Seifenlauge (1 Teil Spulmittel, 4
Teile Wasser) alle Luftanschliisse und den Kern des Aufblasventils, bevor Sie die Luftfeder entleeren und
entfernen.

4. Passen Sie bei einer Lasterh6hung immer den Luftdruck an, um die normale Fahrhdhe beizubehalten.
Erhdhen oder verringern Sie den Druck des Systems nach Bedarf, um eine normale Fahrhéhe fur optimales
Fahrverhalten und optimale Handhabung zu erreichen. Bedenken Sie, dass Lasten, die hinter der Stiitze
transportiert werden (einschlielich Stutzlasten), mehr Nivellierungskraft (Druck) erfordern als Lasten, die

direkt Uber der Achse transportiert werden.

FUR IHRE SICHERHEIT UND UM MOGLICHE SCHADEN ZU VERMEIDEN

UBERSCHREITEN SIE FUR IHR FAHRZEUG NICHT DAS MAXIMAL

ZULASSIGE FAHRZEUGGEWICHTIGKEIT (GVWR). WIE AM FAHRZEUG ANGEGEBEN
HERSTELLER.

WICHTIGER SICHERHEITSHINWEIS:

Der Einbau dieses Kits verandert weder das zulassige Gesamtgewicht (GVWR) noch die Nutzlast des
Fahrzeugs. Lesen Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung Ihres Fahrzeugs nach und tberschreiten

Sie nicht die fur Ihr Fahrzeug angegebene maximale Nutzlast.

Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeugs: Das maximal zulassige Gewicht des voll beladenen

Fahrzeugs (einschlieBlich Passagiere und Fracht). Diese Zahl — zusammen mit anderen Gewichtsgrenzen.
sowie Reifen-, Felgengréfle- und Luftdruckdaten — werden auf dem Safely Compliance-

Zertifizierungsetikett des Fahrzeugs angezeigt.



Machine Translated by Google

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Biro 147,

Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Kit di sospensione dell'airbag

MODELLO: 7X1244

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti trarre dall'acquistare determinati strumenti con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi pit importanti e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di strumenti

offerti da noi. Ti ricordiamo di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai

effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai migliori marchi principali.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

‘ ’ ‘ ’ ®
E OR Kit di sospensione dell'airbag

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELLO: 7X1244

HO BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitate a contattarci:
Supporto

tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/
support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale

prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale d'uso. L'aspetto
del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Ti preghiamo di perdonarci se non ti
informeremo piu se sono presenti aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.



Machine Translated by Google

SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE

Grazie per aver acquistato il kit 7X 1244! Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di installare

il kit molla pneumatica.

Si prega di adottare le opportune precauzioni di sicurezza durante l'installazione.

Le istruzioni di installazione si basano sul lato sinistro o sul lato conducente

del veicolo e la struttura sul lato destro puo fare riferimento allo stesso metodo sul lato sinistro.

c Il kit di retrofit acquistato € un sistema di gonfiaggio a valvola singola.

Si prega di notare che la molla pneumatica si pieghera e si espandera durante il funzionamento

condizioni. Assicurarsi che ci sia spazio sufficiente affinché funzioni correttamente ed evitare attriti tra la

molla pneumatica e le altre parti del telaio.

ELENCO PARAMETRI

Modello

standard

Modelli adattati

1999-2004 Ford F250/F350 2WD e 4WD
2008-2010 Ford F250/F350 2WD e 4WD

carico nominale (libbre)

5000

Utilizzare la pressione (psi)

5-100



javascript:;

Machine Tran

slated by Google

PARTS LIST
DESCRIZIONE ARTICOLO QUANTITA DESCRIZIONE ARTICOLO QUANTITA
3/8"-16 x 3/4"
UN Distanziatore 2 Q ESAGONALE FLANGIATO
BULLONE
B Staffa per sella 2 R LOC KASHER
Cinghjie dell'asse C 2 S DADO ESAGONALE DA 3/4".
D Acciaio piatto 2 T Istruzioni
E Bullone a forma di U 2 IN Scudo termico
BULLONE DEL TRASPORTO,
Cerniera con cavo metallico
F 2 (@]
Cravatta 3/8-16FDC
L=58 mm
G Cinghie di legatura 10 P Cuscino piatto
H Cuscino piatto 2 Tubo dell'aria DOT da V 1/4".
CARROZZA
BULLONE,
4 W Staffa superiore
3/8-16FDC
L=70mm
Schrader da 1/4".
J 1 X Airbag
valvola
Filo
K 1 E Cuscino piatto
adesivo
Valvola a T da 1/4". 1 con Acciaio a forma di L
Tracheale
M 1 Al BULLONE DA 3/4"-16 X 3".
forbici
3/8"-16
N FLANGIATO 18 A2 BULLONE DA 3/8"-16
NOCE




Machine Translated by Google

e
-
-
-
-
<
-
e
<

IMPORTANTE!

Per la propria sicurezza e al fine di prevenire possibili danni al veicolo, non superare il carico
massimo consigliato dal produttore del veicolo. Le molle di supporto dell'airbag sono classificate
per una pressione di gonfiaggio massima di 150 PSI. Su alcuni veicoli con questa pressione &

consentito trasportare un carico maggiore.

E meglio pesare il veicolo una volta che & completamente carico e confrontare il peso con il massimo

consentito.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google
FRAME — IMPORTANT!
(———  pr——— |
FLANGE
NUT
== UPPER
“~ BRACKET

JOUNCE
BUMPER_/

Figure “B”

- D

*BOLT COLLAR
(REUSE)

L

3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage

*43/8" x 2" x11/2" block
supplied to use if collard is
missing

34"-16x3"

P

*43/8 x1/2x 112 block
supplied to use if collard is

HEX BOLT @
Use additional 3/4"
Flat Washers, if
necessary

3/4" FLAT WASHER
3/4" LOCK

3/4"- 16 HEX NUT

Figure “C”

FASE 1- PREPARARE IL VEICOLO

Posizionare il camion su una superficie solida e piana.
Rimuovere il cavo negativo della batteria.

Adottare le necessarie precauzioni di sicurezza, come
I'uso di cunei per le ruote quando si lavora sul
camion.come l'uso di cunei per le ruote quando si
lavora sul camion. Rimuovere il dado che fissa la clip di
fissaggio del tubo del carburante.

Ruotare la clip di fissaggio di 90 gradi con il perno
rivolto verso il basso. Installare la staffa di
riposizionamento con il dado precedentemente rimosso.
Successivamente, fissare la clip di fissaggio alla staffa
di riposizionamento utilizzando un bullone

da 5/16"-24x3/4" e un dado flangiato da 5/16"-24. ||
camion e dotato di respingenti fissati al telaio

direttamente sopra I'asse. Rimuoverli paraurti

sbullonando dall'interno della flangia del telaio. Questi
paraurti non lo saranno

riutilizzato con questo kit. Per favore salva il

collare poiché verra riutilizzato nella fase 2.

FASE 2- STAFFA SUPERIORE
INSTALLAZIONE

Assicurarsi che nessuna parte del cablaggio del
veicolo venga schiacciata tra la staffa superiore e il
telaio. In questo momento, il collare che si trovava sul
paraurti si attacchera

essere riutilizzato. Inserire il collare nel

foro originale sul telaio. Metti la staffa superiore in
posizione (per tenere il collare) mentre inserisci il
bullone a testa tonda da 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" nella staffa
superiore e nel collare.

Vedere la figura "B". Fissare il connettore da 3/8"-16



Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

- 3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

bullone a testa tonda con rondella piatta
grande da 3/8" e dado flangiato da
3/8"-16 serrato a mano. Tenere

la staffa superiore saldamente contro
la parte inferiore del telaio. Se la

la staffa sembra essere allo stesso
livello con la parte superiore della
staffa appoggiata contro il

all'interno del telaio, installare il
Bullone da 3/4"-16x3" attraverso la
guida del telaio e la staffa superiore.
Se la parte superiore della staffa non
a livello, installare alcune delle rondelle

piatte grandi da 3/4" tra la staffa e il

all'interno della guida del telaio. Se si
dispone di hardware di attacco esistente,
il bullone da 3/4" dovrebbe essere
abbastanza lungo da estendersi

attraverso la staffa superiore, il telaio del camion

e staffe di attacco. Sii sicuro

per installare almeno uno dei

grandi rondelle piatte e il

Rondella di sicurezza da 3/4" prima
installando il dado esagonale da 3/4"-16
sul bullone. Dopo aver installato la
staffa superiore il piu a livello possibile,
serrare il

Bullone a testa piatta 3/8"-16x2 1/2".
nella parte inferiore del telaio, quindi
serrare il bullone da 3/4"-16 x 3"
attraverso il lato del

telaio. Il freno d'emergenza

il cavo dovra essere



Machine Translated by Google

avvolto con lacci in modo che non dia fastidio utilizzando il foro previsto nella staffa superiore. Vedere la figura

"A".

FASE 3- INSTALLAZIONE DELLA MOLLA PNEUMATICA

Lo scudo termico verra utilizzato solo sul lato di scarico del camion. E posizionato tra la staffa superiore e la parte
superiore della molla pneumatica. Vedere la figura "B". Quando la molla pneumatica € in posizione e correttamente
allineata, utilizzando due bulloni esagonali flangiati da 3/8"-16 x 3/4" fissare la borsa alla staffa superiore. Sul lato
destro, allineare lo scudo termico prima di serrare i bulloni esagonali flangiati sulla molla pneumatica. Assicurarsi che
lo scudo termico non interferisca con il normale funzionamento della molla pneumatica o delle sospensioni del veicolo.
Non posizionare la parte anteriore dello scudo termico direttamente sopra I'asse, poiché potrebbe entrare in

contatto con l'asse durante la compressione della sospensione completa. Successivamente, installare il raccordo
dell'aria nel perno della molla pneumatica. Stringere saldamente il raccordo dell'aria per innestare il sigillante per

filettature semipermanente.

FASE 4- INSTALLAZIONE DELLA STAFFA INFERIORE

| camion a quattro ruote motrici saranno dotati di un dispositivo di arresto degli urti in ghisa, come mostrato nelle Figure
"A" e "C". Se & presente questo arresto di shalzo, I'impostazione dell'altezza del gruppo staffa inferiore deve

essere appena sopra l'arresto di sbalzo (per liberare la testa del bullone nella parte inferiore della molla pneumatica).
Sui camion a due ruote motrici, montare il gruppo inferiore sull'impostazione piu corta. Vedere la figura "D". Il

gruppo della staffa inferiore deve essere installato nella posizione pit bassa possibile per il carrello. Vedere la

figura "D". La sella e la staffa inferiore sono imbullonate insieme utilizzando quattro bulloni da 3/8"-16x1" e dadi flangiati
per costituire il gruppo della staffa inferiore. Quando il gruppo & imbullonato insieme all'altezza corretta, installare

il bullone flangiato da 3/8"-16 x 3/4" attraverso il foro anteriore sulla staffa inferiore nella parte inferiore della molla

pneumatica e serrare.

Posizionare il gruppo della staffa inferiore contro il pacco di molle a balestra assicurandosi che la parte superiore

della staffa inferiore si inserisca tra i bulloni a U dell'asse. Posizionare il morsetto della staffa attorno al blocco dell'asse
e installare i dadi flangiati da 3/8"-16 sul morsetto della staffa e serrare. Inserire i bulloni a testa tonda attraverso i fori
quadrati sul gruppo della staffa inferiore facendo attenzione a non pula o pizzicare le linee dei freni su I'asse, quindi

spingere la cinghia dell'asse sul fondo dell'asse e attraverso i bulloni del carrello.

Quando i dadi flangiati da 3/8"-16 vengono serrati, tireranno in posizione la cinghia dell'asse.

Per sollevare il veicolo dal telaio, sgonfiare completamente entrambe le molle ad aria.



Machine Translated by Google

FASE 5- INSTALLARE LA LINEA DELL'ARIA E LA VALVOLA DI GONFIAGGIO

Srotolare il tubo dell'aria e tagliarlo in due parti uguali. NON PIEGARE O PIEGARE IL TUBO. Effettuare il
taglio il piu quadrato possibile, utilizzando un tagliatubi. Inserire un'estremita del tubo nel raccordo a
pressione installato nella parte superiore della molla di supporto dell'aria. Selezionare una posizione sul
veicolo per la valvola di gonfiaggio dell'aria. La posizione pud essere sul paraurti o sulla carrozzeria del
veicolo, purché sia in una posizione protetta in modo che la valvola non venga danneggiata, ma mantenga
comungue l'accessibilita per I'aria mandrino, vedere la Figura "E". Praticare un foro da 5/16" e

installare la valvola di gonfiaggio dell'aria. Far passare i tubi dalla molla del supporto dell'aria al raccordo

a T e alla valvola, instradandoli in modo da evitare il calore diretto proveniente dal motore, dal tubo di
scarico e lontano da spigoli vivi. manicotti termici se il tubo si trova in queste condizioni. | tubi della

linea dell'aria non devono essere piegati o curvati poiché potrebbero deformarsi. Fissare il tubo in posizione
con le fascette in nylon fornite. Spingere I'estremita del tubo dell'aria nella valvola di gonfiaggio,

vedere Figura "C".

Una pressione eccessiva nelle molle ad aria risultera in una corsa piu stabile, mentre una pressione
dell'aria troppo bassa consentira alle molle ad aria di toccare il fondo in condizioni

difficili. Inoltre, una pressione dell'aria troppo bassa non fornira il miglioramento possibile nella
manovrabilita. PER PREVENIRE POSSIBILI DANNI, MANTENERE SEMPRE UN MINIMO DI 5 psi
NELLE MOLLE PNEUMATICHE.

[/~ MIRHOSE ABUE -Minimum Pressure 5 psi

L Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi

( ‘ Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
3 Burst Pressure 320 psi

PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~

L INFLATION INFLATION VALVE

VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

AR
( SPRINGS ™ /A
|

- BUMPER VALVE CAP —/

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

\, CAUTION

QUANDO SI TAGLIA O RIFILARE LA LINEA DELL'ARIA, UTILIZZARE UN HOS

UN TAGLIERINO, UNA LAMA DI RASOIO O UN COLTELLO AFFILATO. UN PULITO,

IL TAGLIO SQUADRATO GARANTIRA CONTRO LE PERDITE. NON UTILIZZARE TAGLIAFILI O

FORBICI PER TAGLIARE LA LINEA ARIA. QUESTI POSSONO APPiattire 0 CRIMPARE L'ARIA

LINEA CHE PROVOCA UNA PERDITA INTORNO ALLA TENUTA O-RING ALL'INTERNO DEL GOMITO

MONTAGGIO.

Good Cut Bad Cut

LINEA GUIDA PER
AGGIUNTA DI ARIA

1. Inizia con il veicolo

livello o leggermente sopra.

2. In caso di dubbio, aggiungere

sempre aria.

3. Se la parte anteriore del veicolo

PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the
fitting (step 3).

Pus_h-to-connect
fitting STEP 1

\ Collar Air line

;

7 STEP2 STEP 3

si tuffa in frenata, aumentare la pressione dell'air bag frontale, se presente.

4. Se si sospetta che i sacchi abbiano toccato il fondo, aumentare la pressione.

5. Regola la pressione su e giu per trovare la corsa migliore.

6. Potrebbe essere necessario mantenere pressioni diverse su ciascun lato del veicolo Carichi quali

acqua, carburante ed elettrodomestici renderanno il veicolo piu pesante su un lato. Una differenza di 50

PSI non é rara. (€ possibile acquistare ulteriori valvole Schrader)

Toccare il fondo

Non livellato Livello




Machine Translated by Google

Seguendo i passaggi riportati di seguito, i proprietari dei veicoli otterranno la massima durata e i migliori risultati dalle loro
sospensioni pneumatiche.

1. Controllare settimanalmente la pressione dell'aria.

2. Mantenere sempre la normale altezza di marcia.

3.Se si sviluppa una perdita d'aria nel sistema, utilizzare una soluzione di acqua saponata (1 parte di detersivo per piatti. 4 parti
di acqua) per controllare tutti i collegamenti sottili dell'aria e il nucleo della valvola di gonfiaggio prima di sgonfiare e rimuovere
la molla pneumatica.

4. Quando si aumenta il carico. regolare sempre la pressione dell'aria per mantenere la normale altezza di marcia.

Aumentare o diminuire la pressione dal sistema secondo necessita per raggiungere un‘altezza di marcia normale per una guida
e una manovrabilita ottimali. Ricordare che i carichi trasportati dietro I'aiutante (compresi i carichi con linguetta) richiedono

una forza di livellamento (pressione) maggiore di quelli trasportati direttamente sopra l'asse.

PER LA VOSTRA SICUREZZA E PER PREVENIRE POSSIBILI DANNI

AL VOSTRO VEICOLO, NON SUPERARE IL MASSIMO

CLASSIFICAZIONE DEL PESO LORDO DEL VEICOLO (GVWR). COME INDICATO DAL VEICOLO
PRODUTTORE.

AVVISO IMPORTANTE SULLA SICUREZZA:

L'installazione di questo kit non altera il peso lordo del veicolo (GVWR) o il carico utile del veicolo.
Controlla il manuale del proprietario del tuo veicolo e non superare il carico massimo

indicato sul tuo veicolo.

Peso lordo del veicolo: il peso massimo consentito del veicolo a pieno carico (compresi passeggeri e merci).

Questo numero, insieme ad altri limiti di peso. nonché i dati relativi a pneumatici, dimensioni del cerchione e pressione di

gonfiaggio: sono riportati sull'etichetta di certificazione di conformita sicura del veicolo.



Machine Translated by Google

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULENZA LIMITATA.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147,
UK | REP HHing
Casa del Centurione, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Francoforte sul Meno.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

Kit de suspension de bolsa de aire

MODELO: 7X1244

Seguimos comprometidos a proporcionarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre a mitad de precio", "A mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar utilizada por nosotros solo
representa una estimacion de los ahorros que podria beneficiarse al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en
comparacion con las principales marcas y no significa necesariamente cubrir todas las categorias de herramientas

ofrecidas. por nosotros. Le recordamos que, cuando realice un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente

si realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacion con las principales marcas.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
Kit de suspensién de bolsa de aire

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELO: 7X1244

¢NECESITAS AYUDA? {CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¢ Necesita soporte técnico? No dude en contactarnos:
Soporte

técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del

manual antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de
usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que recibi6é. Perdone que

no le informaremos nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en nuestro

producto.



Machine Translated by Google

SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS

jGracias por comprar el kit 7X 1244! Le recomendamos leer atentamente las instrucciones antes de
instalar el kit de resorte neumatico.

Tome las precauciones de seguridad correspondientes durante la instalacion.

Las instrucciones de instalacion se basan en el lado izquierdo o en el lado del conductor.

del vehiculo, y la estructura en el lado derecho puede referirse al mismo método en el lado izquierdo.

Q El kit de actualizacion que compro es un sistema de inflado de valvula unica.
Tenga en cuenta que la cdmara de aire se doblara y expandira durante el trabajo.
condiciones. Asegurese de que haya suficiente espacio para que funcione correctamente y evite la

friccion entre la camara de aire y otras partes del chasis.

LISTA DE PARAMETROS

Modelo estandar

1999-2004Ford F250/F350 2WD y 4WD

Modelos adaptados
2008-2010Ford F250/F350 2WD y 4WD

carga nominal (libras) 5000

Utilice la presion (psi) 5-100



javascript:;

Machine Tran

slated by Google

PARTS LIST
ARTICULO DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD ARTICUILO DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD
3/8"-16 x 3/4”
A Espaciador 2 q HEXAGONAL CON BRIDA
TORNILLO
B Soporte de sillin 2 R LOC KASHER
Corre AS de| eje C 2 S TUERCA HEXAGONAL DE 3/4"
D Acero plano 2 t Instrucciones
E perno en forma de U 2 EN Escudo térmico
PERNO DE TRANSPORTE,
Cremallera metélica con cable
F 2 oh
Atar 3/8-16UNC
Largo=58mm
Correas de amarre 10 PG COjin plano
h Cojin plano 2 Mangyera de aire DOT de 1/4" en V
CARRO
TORNILLO,
I 4 W Soporte superior
3/8-16UNC
Largo=70mm
. Schrader de 1/4"
] . 1 X bolsas de aire
valvula
Hilo
k 1 Y Cojin plano
adhesivo
| Valvula T de 1/4" 1 acero en forma de L
traqueal
AAAAAA 1 A1 PERNO DE 3/4"-16 X 3"
tijeras
3/8"-16
,,,,,, BRIDADA 18 A2 PERNO DE 3/8"-16
TUERCA




Machine Translated by Google

iIMPORTANTE!

Por su propia seguridad y con el objetivo de prevenir posibles dafos al vehiculo, no
exceda la carga maxima recomendada por el fabricante del vehiculo. Los resortes
auxiliares de su bolsa de aire tienen una presion de inflado maxima de 150 PSI. Se

permite transportar una carga mayor en algunos vehiculos con esta presion.

Lo mejor es pesar su vehiculo una vez que esté completamente cargado y comparar

ese peso con el maximo permitido.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google

PASO 1- PREPARAR EL VEHICULO

FRAME — IMPORTANT!
— —— Coloque el camién sobre una superficie sélida y nivelada.
FLAT,E.? Retire el cable negativo de la bateria.
Tome las precauciones de seguridad necesarias,
o ey __UPPER
(_‘D BRACKET como el uso de calzos para las ruedas cuando trabaje

ruedas cuando trabaje en su camion. Retire la tuerca
3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage

*BOLT COLLAR en su camién. Como el uso de calzos para las
i (REUSE) g

que sujeta el clip de retencién de la linea de combustible.

HOUNCE~ *43/8" x 1/2" x 11/2" block ) ) y )
: supplied to use if collard is Gire el clip de retencién 90 grados con el perno hacia
" 9
Figure “B missing

abajo. Instale el soporte de reubicacion

*43/8 x 1/2 x 1 1/2 block con la tuerca que quitd anteriormente. Luego, fije el

supplied to use if collard is clip de retencion al soporte de reubicacién usando

un perno de 5/16"-24x3/4" y una tuerca

con brida de 5/16"-24. Su camién esta equipado
34"-16x3" 3
e HER BT con parachoques de rebote sujetos al marco
Use additional 3_/"'
- "‘::’::i‘:r’y" L) directamente encima del eje. Retirelos parachoques

34" FLAT WASHER  desatornillando desde el interior de la brida del marco.

/34 Lock |
Mo @ V}'ASHER Estos parachoques no seran

@ reutilizado con este kit. Por favor guarde el

* . -
34" 16 HEXNUT  collar ya que sera reutilizado en el Paso 2.

PASO 2- SOPORTE SUPERIOR
INSTALACION

Asegurese de que ninguna parte del cableado del
vehiculo quede atrapada entre el soporte superior y el
marco. En este momento, el collar que estaba en

el parachoques de rebote

ser reutilizado. Inserte el collar en el

orificio original en el marco. Coloque el soporte
superior en su lugar (para sujetar el collar) mientras
inserta el perno de carro de 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" en el

soporte superior y el collar.

Figure “C”

Consulte la Figura "B". Asegure el 3/8"-16




Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

- 3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

ff+—3/8" 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

perno de carro con una arandela plana
grande de 3/8" y una tuerca con brida de
3/8"-16 y apriete con los dedos.

Sujete el soporte superior firmemente
contra la parte inferior del marco. Si el

El soporte parece estar nivelado con la
parte superior del soporte que

descansa contra el

dentro del marco, instale el

Perno de 3/4"-16x3" a través del riel

del marco y el soporte superior.

Si la parte superior del soporte no queda
nivelada, instale algunas de las arandelas
planas grandes de 3/4" entre el

soporte y el

dentro del riel del marco. Si tiene
accesorios de enganche existentes, el
perno de 3/4" debe ser lo suficientemente
largo para extenderse a través del soporte

superior, el marco del camion

y soportes de enganche. Estar seguro
instalar al menos uno de los

arandelas planas grandes y el

arandela de seguridad de 3/4" antes
instalar la tuerca hexagonal de 3/4"-16 en
el perno. Después de haber instalado el
soporte superior lo mas nivelado posible,
apriete el

Perno de cabeza plana de 3/8"-16x2 1/2"
en la parte inferior del marco, luego
apriete el perno de 3/4"-16 x 3" a través
del costado del

marco. El freno de emergencia

el cable tendra que ser



Machine Translated by Google

atada para apartarla usando el orificio provisto en el soporte superior. Consulte la Figura "A".

PASO 3- INSTALACION DE LA CAMARA DE AIRE

El protector térmico se utilizara unicamente en el lado de escape del camion. Se coloca entre el

soporte superior y la parte superior de la cdmara de aire. Consulte la Figura "B". Cuando la camara de aire
esté en su lugar y correctamente alineada, utilice dos pernos hexagonales con bridas de 3/8"-16 x 3/4"
para fijar la bolsa al soporte superior. En el lado derecho, alinee el protector térmico antes de apretar

los pernos hexagonales con bridas en la camara de aire. Asegurese de que el protector térmico no
interfiera con el funcionamiento normal del resorte neumatico o la suspension del vehiculo. No

coloque la cara del protector térmico directamente sobre el eje, ya que puede hacer contacto con el eje

en compresion total de la suspension. A continuacion, instale el conector de aire en el perno de la

camara de aire. Apriete firmemente el conector de aire para enganchar el sellador de roscas

semipermanente.

PASO 4- INSTALACION DEL SOPORTE INFERIOR

Los camiones con traccién en las cuatro ruedas tendran un tope de rebote de hierro fundido como se
muestra en las Figuras "A" y "C". Si este tope de rebote esta presente, el ajuste de altura del

conjunto del soporte inferior debe estar justo por encima del tope de rebote (para despejar la cabeza del
perno en la parte inferior de la cadmara de aire). En camiones con traccion en dos ruedas, monte el
conjunto inferior en la posicién mas corta. Consulte la Figura "D". El conjunto del soporte inferior

debe instalarse en la posicién mas baja posible para el camion. Consulte la Figura "D". El sillin y el soporte
inferior se atornillan entre si mediante cuatro pernos de 3/8"-16x1" y tuercas con arandela prensada

para formar el conjunto del soporte inferior. Cuando el conjunto esté atornillado a la altura adecuada,
instale el perno con brida de 3/8"-16 x 3/4" a través del orificio delantero del soporte inferior en la

parte inferior del resorte neumatico y apriete.

Coloque el conjunto del soporte inferior contra la pila de ballestas asegurandose de que la parte superior
del soporte inferior encaje entre los pernos en U del eje. Coloque la abrazadera de sujecion alrededor
del bloque del eje e instale las tuercas con brida de 3/8"-16 en la abrazadera de sujecion y apriételas.
Inserte los pernos de carro a través de los orificios cuadrados en el conjunto del soporte inferior

teniendo cuidado de no pelar ni pellizcar las lineas de freno. Luego, empuije la correa del eje hacia la
parte inferior del eje y a través de los pernos de carro.

Cuando se aprietan las tuercas con brida de 3/8"-16, colocaran la correa del eje en su lugar.

Para levantar el vehiculo por el bastidor, desinfle ambas camaras de aire por completo.



Machine Translated by Google

PASO 5- INSTALE LA LINEA DE AIRE Y LA VALVULA DE INFLADO

Desenrolle el tubo de aire y cértelo en dos longitudes iguales. NO DOBLAR NI DOBLAR EL TUBO.
Haga el corte lo mas cuadrado posible utilizando un cortador de manguera. Inserte un extremo del
tubo en el conector de conexién a presion instalado en la parte superior del resorte neumatico.
Seleccione una ubicacion en el vehiculo para la valvula de inflado de aire. La ubicacién puede ser
en el parachoques o en la carroceria del vehiculo, siempre y cuando esté en un lugar protegido para
que la valvula no se dafie, pero aun asi mantenga la accesibilidad para el aire. portabrocas,
consulte la Figura "E". Taladre un orificio de 5/16" e instale la valvula de inflado de aire. Pase los
tubos desde el resorte auxiliar de aire hasta la T y la valvula, encaminandolos para evitar el calor
directo del motor, el tubo de escape y lejos de bordes afilados. mangas térmicas si la

manguera esta cerca de estas condiciones. Los tubos de la linea de aire no deben estar doblados ni
curvados, ya que pueden doblarse. Asegure el tubo en su lugar con las bridas de nailon
proporcionadas. Empuje el extremo del tubo de la linea de aire dentro de la valvula de inflado.
Figura "C".

Demasiada presion de aire en las camaras de aire dara como resultado una conduccién mas firme,
mientras que muy poca presion de aire permitira que las camaras de aire toquen fondo en
condiciones dificiles. Una presién de aire demasiado baja tampoco proporcionara la mejora posible
en el manejo. PARA PREVENIR POSIBLES DANOS, MANTENGA UN MINIMO DE 5 psi EN LAS
CAMARAS NEUMATICAS EN TODO MOMENTO.

[/~ PIRHOSE ABUE Minimum Pressure 5 psi

Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi
Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
Burst Pressure 320 psi

AR
[ sPRINGS™ /s
|

Po

PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~

\ neriiion INFLATION VALVE
VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

8
- BUMPER VALVE CAP —

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

AL CORTAR O RECORTAR LA LINEA DE AIRE, USE UNA HOS
CORTADOR, UNA HOJA DE NAVAJA O UN CUCHILLO AFILADO. UN LIMPIO,

EL CORTE CUADRADO ASEGURARA CONTRA FUGAS. NO UTILICE CORTADORES DE ALAMBRE NI

TIJERAS PARA CORTAR LA LINEA DE AIRE. ESTOS PUEDEN APLANARSE O ENCRIZAR EL AIRE

LINEA QUE CAUSA UNA FUGA ALREDEDOR DEL SELLO DE JUNTA TORICA DENTRO DEL CODO

ADECUADO.

Good Cut Bad Cut

LINEA GUIA PARA
ANADIR AIRE

1. Comience con el vehiculo

nivel o ligeramente por encima.

2. En caso de duda, agregue

siempre aire.

3. Si la parte delantera del vehiculo

PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the
fitting (step 3).

Pus_h-to-connect
fitting STEP 1

\ Collar Air line
P
il =

T STEP2 STEP 3

se hunde mientras frena, aumente la presion de la bolsa de aire delantera, si esta equipada.

4. Si alguna vez se sospecha que las bolsas han tocado fondo, aumente la presion.

5. Ajuste la presion hacia arriba y hacia abajo para encontrar el mejor recorrido.

6. Puede ser necesario mantener diferentes presiones en cada lado del vehiculo. Cargas como agua, combustible

y electrodomésticos haran que el vehiculo sea mas pesado en un lado. No es infrecuente una diferencia de hasta

50 PSI. (Se pueden comprar valvulas Schrader adicionales)

Tocando fondo

Desnivelar Nivel




Machine Translated by Google

Siguiendo los pasos a continuacion, los propietarios de vehiculos obtendran la vida mas larga y el mejor
resultado de sus camaras de aire.

1. Verifique la presién del aire semanalmente.

2. Mantenga siempre la altura de manejo normal.

3. Si desarrolla una fuga de aire en el sistema, use una solucion de agua y jaboén (1 parte de jabdn para platos.
4 partes de agua) para verificar todas las conexiones finas de aire y el ntcleo de la valvula de inflado antes

de desinflar y retirar el resorte neumatico.

4. Al aumentar la carga. Siempre ajuste la presion del aire para mantener la altura de manejo normal.

Aumente o disminuya la presién del sistema segun sea necesario para alcanzar la altura de manejo normal para
un manejo y manejo 6ptimos. Recuerde que las cargas transportadas detras del auxiliar (incluidas las

cargas de la lengieta) requieren mas fuerza de nivelacion (presion) que las transportadas directamente

sobre el eje.

PARA SU SEGURIDAD Y PARA PREVENIR POSIBLES DANOS

A TU VEHICULO NO SUPERES EL MAXIMO

CLASIFICACION DE PESO BRUTO VEHICULO (GVWR). COMO LO INDICA EL VEHICULO
FABRICANTE.

AVISO DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE:

La instalacion de este kit no altera el peso bruto vehicular (GVWR) ni la carga util del vehiculo.
Consulte el manual del propietario de su vehiculo y no exceda la carga maxima indicada

en su vehiculo.

Peso bruto del vehiculo: el peso maximo permitido del vehiculo completamente cargado

(incluidos pasajeros y carga). Este nimero, junto con otros limites de peso. asi como datos de neumaticos,
tamanos de llantas y presion de inflado: se muestran en la etiqueta de certificacion de cumplimiento de

seguridad del vehiculo.



Machine Translated by Google

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA CALLE ASTWOOD
Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITADO.
UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147,

Casa Centurion, London Road,

Staines upon Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Francfort del Meno.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electrénica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

Zestaw zawieszenia poduszki powietrznej

MODEL: 7X1244

Nadal doktadamy wszelkich staran, aby zapewni¢ Parstwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnej cenie.

»Zaoszczedz o potowe”, ,0 potowe ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas przedstawiajg jedynie
szacunkowg oszczednos¢, jakg mozesz zyskac kupujagc u nas okreslone narzedzia w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi najlepszymi
markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg uwzglednienie wszystkich kategorii oferowanych narzedzi przez nas. Przypominamy,

aby podczas sktadania zaméwienia u nas doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy faktycznie oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu

z czofowymi markami.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
Zestaw zawieszenia poduszki powietrznej

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: 7X1244

POTRZEBUJE POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Prosimy o kontakt:
Wsparcie

techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja. Przed przystapieniem do obstugi prosimy o doktadne
zapoznanie sie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej
instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu zalezy od produktu, ktéry otrzymates. Prosze

wybaczy¢ nam, ze nie bedziemy ponownie informowac Panstwa, jesli pojawig sie jakie$
aktualizacje technologii lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.



Machine Translated by Google

BEZPIECZENSTWO I OSTRZEZENIA

Dziekujemy za zakup zestawu 7X 1244! Przed montazem zestawu resoréw pneumatycznych
prosimy o uwazne przeczytanie instrukgji.

Podczas instalacji nalezy zachowa¢ odpowiednie $rodki ostroznosci.

Instrukcje montazu dotyczg lewej strony lub strony kierowcy

pojazdu, a konstrukcja po prawej stronie moze odnosic sie do tej samej metody po lewej stronie.

Q Zakupiony zestaw modernizacyjny to system napetniania z jednym zaworem.
Nalezy pamieta¢, ze sprezyna pneumatyczna ugina sie i rozszerza podczas pracy
warunki. Upewnij sie, ze jest wystarczajgco duzo miejsca, aby uktad dziatat prawidtowo i unikaj tarcia pomiedzy

amortyzatorem pneumatycznym a innymi cze$ciami podwozia.

LISTA PARAMETROW

Model standard

1999-2004 Ford F250/F350 2WD i 4WD

Dostosowane modele .
2008-2010 Ford F250/F350 2WD i 4WD

5000

obcigzenie znamionowe (funty)

Uzyj cisnienia (psi) 5-100



javascript:;

Machine Translated by Google

PARTS LIST
POZYCJA OPIS ILOSC POZYCJA OPIS ILOSC
3/8"-16x3/4"
A Odstepnik 2 Q KOENIERZOWY SZESCIOKATNY
SRUBA
B Wspornik siodta 2 R LOK KASHER
Paskilosi C 2 S NAKRETKA SZESCIOKATNA 3/4"
D Ptaska stal 2 T Instrukcje
E Sruba w ksztafcie litery U 2 w Osfona termiczna
SRUBA TRANSPORTOWA,
Metalowy zamek btyskawiczny
F 2 (0]
Krawat 3/8-16 UNC
Dt.=58mm
G Zawiaza¢ paski 10 P Ptaska poduszka
H Ptaska poduszka 2 Waz gowietrzny V 1/4" DOT
PRZEWOZ
SRUBA,
i 4 W Wspornik gérny
3/8-16 UNC
Dt.=70mm
1/4" Schradera
J , 1 x Poduszki powietrzne
zawor
Nitka
K 1 I Ptaska poduszka
spoiwo
L Zawor T 1/4". 1 z Stal w ksztalcie litery L
Tchawica i
M 1 Al SRUBA 3/4"-16 X 3".
nozyce
3/8"-16
N KOLNIERZOWE 18 A2 SRUBA 3/8"-16
ORZECH




Machine Translated by Google

WAZNY!

Dla wtasnego bezpieczenstwa oraz w celu zapobiezenia ewentualnym uszkodzeniom
pojazdu nie nalezy przekracza¢ maksymalnego obcigzenia zalecanego przez producenta
pojazdu. Maksymalne ci$nienie napetnienia sprezyn poduszki powietrznej wynosi 150 PSI.

Przy tym cisnieniu w niektérych pojazdach mozna przewozi¢ wiekszy tadunek.

Najlepiej jest zwazy¢ pojazd po catkowitym zatadowaniu i poréwnac te mase z maksymalna
dozwolong waga.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google

FRAME — IMPORTANT!
(———  pr——— |
FLANGE
NUT
= UPPER
\,f—’ “~ BRACKET
O
*BOLT COLLAR
(REUSE) g
3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage
schER eupplid to us i collards
Jo— supplied to use if collard is
Figure “B missing
*43/8 x1/2x 112 block
supplied to use if collard is
34"-16x3"

Use additional 3/4"
Flat Washers, if
necessary

N HEX BOLT

3/4" FLAT WASHER
3/4" LOCK

3/4"- 16 HEX NUT

Figure “C”

KROK 1 - PRZYGOTUJ POJAZD

Ustawi¢ wézek na twardej, poziomej powierzchni.

Odtgcz ujemny kabel akumulatora.

Nalezy podja¢ niezbedne Srodki ostroznosci, np.
uzywac klindw pod kota podczas pracy przy wézku,
np. uzywac klinéw pod kota podczas pracy przy
woézku. Odkre¢ nakretke przytrzymujaca zacisk
mocujacy przewdd paliwowy.

Obré¢ zacisk mocujgcy o 90 stopni, tak aby kotek byt
skierowany w dét. Zamontowa¢ wspornik
relokacyjny po wczesniej usunietej nakretce. Nastepnie
przymocuj zacisk mocujacy do wspornika
relokacyjnego za pomoca $ruby

5/16"-24x3/4" i nakretki kotnierzowej 5/16"-24.

Twoj samochdd ciezarowy jest wyposazony w
zderzaki sko$ne przymocowane do ramy
bezposrednio nad osig. Usun je zderzaki

poprzez odkrecenie od wewnetrznej strony kotnierza
ramy. Tych zderzakéw nie bedzie

ponownie uzyte z tym zestawem. Prosze zapisac

kotnierz, poniewaz bedzie on ponownie uzyty w kroku 2.

KROK 2 - WSPORNIK GORNY

INSTALACJA

Upewnij sie, ze zadna cze$¢ przewodoéw pojazdu
nie zostanie przytrzasnieta pomiedzy gérnym
wspornikiem a rama. W tym momencie kotnierz,
ktéry byt na zderzaku, bedzie

zosta¢ ponownie wykorzystane. Wt6z kotnierz do
oryginalny otwér w ramie. Umie$¢ gérny wspornik
na miejscu (aby przytrzymac kotnierz), jednoczeénie
wktadajac $rube zamkowa 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" do
goérnego wspornika i kotnierza.

Patrz rysunek ,B". Zabezpiecz 3/8"-16



Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

- 3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

ff+—3/8" 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

$rube zamkowa z duzg ptaska
podktadka 3/8" i nakretka kotnierzowg
3/8"-16 dokrecong palcami.

Przyciénij gérny wspornik mocno

do dolnej czesci ramy. Jesli

wspornik wydaje sie by¢ na

poziomie, a gérna czes¢

wspornika opiera sie o

wewnatrz ramy, zainstaluj

Sruba 3/4"-16x3" przez porecz ramy

i gérny wspornik.

Jesli gérna czes¢ wspornika nie jest
wypoziomowana, zainstaluj kilka
duzych ptaskich podktadek 3/4”
pomigdzy wspornikiem a wspornikiem.
wewnatrz szyny ramy. Je$li masz juz
osprzet do zaczepu, $ruba 3/4 cala
powinna by¢ wystarczajgco dtuga,

aby przechodzita przez gérny wspornik,
rame ciezaréwki

i wsporniki zaczepu. By¢ pewnym

aby zainstalowac¢ co najmniej jeden z nich
duze ptaskie podktadki i

Wezesniej podktadka zabezpieczajaca 3/4".
instalujgc nakretke szesciokatng
3/4"-16 na Srubie. Po zamontowaniu
gérnego wspornika mozliwie poziomo,
dokrec Srube

Sruba z them ptaskim 3/8"-16x2 1/2".

w dolnej czesci ramy, a nastepnie

dokrec Srube 3/4"-16 x 3" z boku

rama. Hamulec awaryjny

kabel bedzie musiat by¢



Machine Translated by Google

zawigzac w taki sposéb, aby nie przeszkadzato, korzystajac z otworu znajdujgcego sie w gérnym wsporniku.

Patrz rysunek ,A".

KROK 3 - MONTAZ SPREZYNY POWIETRZNE|

Ostona termiczna bedzie stosowana wytgcznie po stronie wydechowej pojazdu. Umieszcza sie go
pomiedzy gérnym wspornikiem a gérng cze$cig amortyzatora pneumatycznego. Patrz rysunek ,B”. Gdy
resor pneumatyczny jest na swoim miejscu i jest prawidtowo ustawiony, za pomocg dwéch $rub
szesciokatnych z kotnierzem 3/8"-16 x 3/4" przymocuj torbe do gérnego wspornika. Po prawej stronie
wyréwnaj ostone termiczng przed dokreceniem $rub szesciokatnych kotnierzowych na miednicy
pneumatycznej. Upewnij sig, ze ostona termiczna nie bedzie zaktéca¢ normalnej pracy resoréw
pneumatycznych lub zawieszenia pojazdu. Nie umieszczaj powierzchni ostony termicznej bezposrednio
nad osig, poniewaz moze ona stykac sie z osig przy petnym Scisnieciu zawieszenia. Nastepnie zamontuj
ztgczke pneumatyczng w kotku sprezyny pneumatycznej. Dokre¢ mocno ztgczke pneumatyczna,

aby potaczy¢ sie z péttrwatym uszczelniaczem do gwintow.

KROK 4 - MONTAZ DOLNEGO WSPORNIKA

Samochody ciezarowe z napedem na cztery kota bedg wyposazone w zeliwny zderzak, jak pokazano na
rysunkach ,A” i ,C". Jesli wystepuje ten ogranicznik skoku, ustawienie wysokosci zespotu dolnego
wspornika musi znajdowac sie tuz nad ogranicznikiem skoku (aby usung¢ teb Sruby w dolnej czesci
amortyzatora pneumatycznego). W pojazdach z napedem na dwa kota dolny zespét nalezy

zamontowa¢ w najkrétszym potozeniu. Patrz rysunek ,D". Zespét dolnego wspornika nalezy

zamontowac w najnizszym mozliwym potozeniu dla wézka. Patrz rysunek ,D". Siodetko i dolny wspornik
sg skrecone ze sobg za pomocg czterech Srub 3/8"-16x1" i nakretek kotnierzowych, tworzac zespé6t
dolnego wspornika. Kiedy zespét zostanie skrecony na odpowiedniej wysokosci, wkre¢ srube kotnierzowa
3/8"-16 x 3/4" przez przedni otwér w dolnym wsporniku w dolng cze$¢ resoru pneumatycznego i

dokrec.

Umies$¢ zesp6t dolnego wspornika na stosie resoréw pidrowych, upewniajac sie, ze gérna cze$¢ dolnego
wspornika wchodzi pomiedzy Sruby w ksztatcie litery U osi. Umie$¢ zacisk patagka wokét bloku osi i
zamontuj nakretki kotnierzowe 3/8"-16 na zacisku patgka, a nastepnie dokre¢. Wtéz Sruby podsadzeniowe
przez kwadratowe otwory w zespole dolnego wspornika, uwazajac, aby nie uszkodzi¢ plew ani nie
przycisna¢ przewodéw hamulcowych o$. Nastepnie wsun pasek osi na spéd osi i przez $ruby

podwozia.

Po dokreceniu nakretek kotnierzowych 3/8"-16, wciggng one pasek osi na miejsce.

Aby podnie$¢ pojazd za rame, nalezy catkowicie oprézni¢ oba resory pneumatyczne.



Machine Translated by Google

KROK 5 - ZAMONTUJ PRZEWOD POWIETRZA I ZAWOR POMPOWANIA

Rozwin waz przewodzacy powietrze i przetnij go na dwie réwne dtugoéci. NIE ZKEADAC ANI ZALACAC WEZA. Wykonaj
ciecie tak prosto, jak to mozliwe, za pomoca obcinaka do weza. Wtdz jeden koniec rurki do ztgczki wciskanej
zainstalowanej w gérnej czesci sprezyny pomocniczej pneumatycznej. Wybierz miejsce w pojezdzie na zawér do
napetniania powietrzem. Miejsce to moze znajdowac sie na zderzaku lub nadwoziu pojazdu, pod warunkiem, ze
znajduje sie w miejscu chronionym, aby zawér nie ulegt uszkodzeniu, ale nadal zapewniat dostep powietrza uchwyt,
patrz rysunek ,E”. Wywier¢ otwor 5/16" i zainstaluj zawér do napetniania powietrzem. Poprowadz przewody

od sprezyny pomochniczej powietrza do tréjnika i zaworu, poprowad? je tak, aby unikngé¢ bezposredniego nagrzewania
sie silnika, rury wydechowej i z dala od ostrych krawedzi. Uzyj rekawy termiczne, jesli waz znajduje sie w poblizu

takich warunkéw. Weze przewodu pneumatycznego nie powinny by¢ zagiete ani zakrzywione, poniewaz mogg

sie wygig¢. Zamocuj wezyk za pomocg dostarczonych nylonowych opasek. Wci$nij koniec przewodu pneumatycznego do

zaworu napetniajgcego, patrz Rysunek ,C".

Zbyt duze ci$nienie powietrza w resorach pneumatycznych spowoduje pewniejszg jazde, podczas gdy zbyt mate ci$nienie
powietrza umozliwi opadniecie resoréw pneumatycznych w trudnych warunkach. Zbyt mate ci$nienie
powietrza réwniez nie zapewni mozliwej poprawy obstugi. ABY ZAPOBIEGC MOZLIWYM USZKODZENIOM, NALEZY

PRZEZ CALY CZAS Utrzymywa¢ MINIMUM 5 psi W MIESZANKACH POWIETRZNYCH.

e -Minimum Pressure 5 psi
e Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi
( ‘ Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
Wf% Burst Pressure 320 psi
PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~
LINFLATION INFLATION VALVE

VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

- BUMPER VALVE CAP —/

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

A\, CAUTION

PODCZAS CIECIA LUB PRZYCINANIA PRZEWODU POWIETRZA UZYWA] HOS

NOZ, BRZYTELKA LUB OSTRY NOZ. CZYSTY,

KWADRATOWE CIECIE ZAPEWNI ZABEZPIECZENIE PRZECIEKOW. NIE UZYWAJ PRZECINAREK ANI

NOZYCE DO CIECIA PRZEWODU POWIETRZA. MOGA one sptaszcza¢ lub zagniata¢ powietrze

LINIA POWODUJACA WYCIEK WOKOEU USZCZELKI O-RING WEWNATRZ KOLANKA

DOPASOWYWANIE.

Good Cut Bad Cut

PRZEWODNIK DLA
DODAWANIE POWIETRZA

1. Zacznij od pojazdu

poziomie lub nieco powyzej.

2. W razie watpliwosci zawsze dodawaj
powietrza.

3. Jesli przéd pojazdu

PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the
fitting (step 3).

Pus_h-to-connect
fitting STEP 1

\ Collar Air line

)

[
~ . STEP2 STEP 3

nurkuje podczas hamowania, zwieksz ci$nienie w przedniej poduszce powietrznej, jesli jest na wyposazeniu.

4. Jesli kiedykolwiek podejrzewasz, ze worki osiggnety dno. Zwieksz cisnienie.

5. Reguluj ci$nienie w gére i w dét, aby znalez¢ najlepszg jazde.

6. Moze by¢ konieczne utrzymanie réznych ci$nieh po obu stronach pojazdu. Obcigzenia takie jak woda,

paliwo i urzadzenia powoduja, ze pojazd bedzie ciezszy po jednej stronie. Rdznica az 50 PSI nie jest

rzadkoscig. (mozna dokupi¢ dodatkowe zawory Schradera)

Osiggniecie dna

Niewypoziomowany Poziom




Machine Translated by Google

Wykonujac ponizsze czynnosci, whasciciele pojazdéw uzyskaja najdtuzszg zywotnos¢ i najlepsze wyniki swoich
resoréw pneumatycznych.

1. Co tydzienh sprawdzaj ci$nienie powietrza.

2. Zawsze utrzymuj normalng wysoko$¢ do jazdy.

3. Jezeli w uktadzie pojawi sie nieszczelno$¢, uzyj roztworu wody z mydtem (1 cze$¢ ptynu do mycia naczyn na 4
czesci wody), aby sprawdzi¢ wszystkie doktadne potaczenia powietrza i rdzen zaworu inflacyjnego przed
spuszczeniem powietrza i wymontowaniem sprezyny pneumatycznej.

4. Przy zwiekszaniu obcigzenia. zawsze reguluj ci$nienie powietrza, aby utrzyma¢ normalng wysoko$¢ jazdy.

W razie potrzeby zwieksz lub zmniejsz ci$nienie w uktadzie, aby uzyska¢ normalng wysokos$¢ przeswitu,
zapewniajgcg optymalng jazde i prowadzenie. Pamietaj, ze fadunki przenoszone za pomocnikiem (w tym

obcigzenia na jezyku) wymagaja wiekszej sity poziomujacej (nacisku) niz te przenoszone bezposrednio nad

0sig.

DLA TWOJEGO BEZPIECZENSTWA I ZAPOBIEGANIA MOZLIWYM SZKODOM

DO SWOJEGO POJAZDU NIE PRZEKRACZA] MAKSYMALNE]J

MASA CALKOWITA POJAZDU (GVWR). WEDLUG POJAZDU
PRODUCENT.

WAZNA INFORMACJA DOTYCZACA BEZPIECZENSTWA:

Instalacja tego zestawu nie zmienia dopuszczalnej masy catkowitej pojazdu (GVWR) ani
tadownosci pojazdu. Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi pojazdu i nie przekraczaj

maksymalnego obcigzenia podanego w pojezdzie.

Catkowita masa pojazdu Paling: Maksymalna dopuszczalna masa w petni zatadowanego pojazdu

(w tym pasazeréw i tadunku). Liczba ta - wraz z innymi limitami wagi. a takze dane dotyczace rozmiaru opon,
felgi i ci$nienia w oponie — sg podane na etykiecie certyfikatu zgodnosci z przepisami bezpieczenstwa

pojazdu.



Machine Translated by Google

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nowa Potudniowa Walia 2122 Australia

Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING SPOtKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOﬂCIA.
C/0 YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147,
UK | REP g

Dom Centuriona, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Airbagophangingsset

MODEL: 7X1244

Wij blijven ons inzetten om u gereedschap te bieden tegen een concurrerende prijs.

'‘Bespaar de helft', 'Halve prijs' of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die door ons worden gebruikt vertegenwoordigen
slechts een schatting van de besparingen die u zou kunnen profiteren als u bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons koopt in
vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekenen niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat ze alle categorieén van aangeboden

gereedschappen dekken. door ons. Wij verzoeken u vriendelijk om bij het plaatsen van een bestelling bij ons

goed na te gaan of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® Airbagophangingsset

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: 7X1244

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u productvragen? Technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem gerust contact met ons op:

Technische
ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/
support

Dit is de originele instructie. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door

voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product

dat u heeft ontvangen. Vergeef ons alstublieft dat we u niet opnieuw informeren als er

technologie- of software-updates zijn voor ons product.



Machine Translated by Google

VEILIGHEID & WAARSCHUWINGEN

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 7X 1244-set! Wij verzoeken u vriendelijk de instructies aandachtig te

lezen voordat u de luchtbalgset installeert.

Neem tijdens de installatie dienovereenkomstig veiligheidsmaatregelen.

De installatie-instructies zijn gebaseerd op de linkerkant of op de bestuurderszijde

van het voertuig, en de structuur aan de rechterkant kan naar dezelfde methode aan de linkerkant verwijzen.

De retrofitset die u hebt gekocht, is een opblaassysteem met één ventiel.

Houd er rekening mee dat de luchtveer onder gebruik zal buigen en uitzetten

voorwaarden. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is om goed te kunnen werken en vermijd wrijving tussen

de luchtveer en andere chassisonderdelen.

PARAMETERLIJST

Model

standaard

Aangepaste modellen

1999-2004 Ford F250/F350 2WD en 4WD
2008-2010 Ford F250/F350 2WD en 4WD

nominale belasting (Ibs)

5000

Gebruik de druk (psi)

5-100



javascript:;

Machine Translated by Google

PARTS LIST
ARTIKHLBESCHRIJVING AANTAL ARTIKELBESCHRIJVING AANTAL
3/8"-16 x 3/4"
A Afstandhouder 2 Q GEFLENSDE ZESKANT
BOUT
B Zadelbeugel 2 R LOC KASHER
C Asriemen 2 S 3/4" ZESKANTMOER
D Plat staal 2 T Instructies
E U_Vormige bout 2 IN Hitteschild
VERVOERBOUT,
Metalen kabelrits
F 2 (@)
Stopdas 3/8-16UNC
L=58mm
G Bindbanden 10 P Plat kussen
H Plat kussen 2 V 1/4'\ DOT-luchtslang
KOETS
BOUT,
I 4 W Boyenbeugel
3/8-16UNC
L=70mm
1/4" Schrader
J . 1 X Airbags
ventiel
Draad
K 1 EN Plat kussen
Zeltklevend
L 1/4" T-ventiel 1 L-vormig staal
Tracheaal
M 1 Al 3/4"-16 X 3" BOUT
schaar
3/8"-16
N GEFLENSD 18 A2 3/8"-16 BOUT
NOOT




Machine Translated by Google

BELANGRIJK!

Voor uw eigen veiligheid en om mogelijke schade aan het voertuig te voorkomen, mag u de door de
voertuigfabrikant aanbevolen maximale belasting niet overschrijden. De hulpveren van uw airbag
hebben een maximale inflatiedruk van 150 PSI. Bij sommige voertuigen mag u met deze druk een

grotere lading vervoeren.

Wanneer uw voertuig volledig beladen is, kunt u het beste uw voertuig laten wegen en dat gewicht

vergelijken met het maximaal toegestane gewicht.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google

STAP 1- BEREID HET VOERTUIG VOOR

FRAME —_ IMPORTANT!
—_— (——— Plaats de truck op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
FLAT,E.'% Verwijder de negatieve accukabel.
Neem de nodige veiligheidsmaatregelen, zoals het
= = __UPPER
Y=ni BRACKET gebruik van wielkeggen wanneer u aan uw
O~

wielkeggen wanneer u aan uw vrachtwagen werkt.

*BOLT COLLAR vrachtwagen werkt. Zoals het gebruik van
(REUSE) g

3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage . . i
Verwijder de moer waarmee de borgclip van de brandstofleidir

e *43/8" x 12" x11/2" block _ _ )
supplied to use if collard is Draai de borgclip 90 graden met de stijl naar beneden
“wpn
Figure “B missing

gericht. Installeer de verplaatsingsbeugel

*43/8 x 112 x 1 12 block met de eerder verwijderde moer. Bevestig vervolgens

supplied to use if collard is de borgclip aan de verplaatsingsbeugel met behulp
van een 5/16"-24x3/4" bout en een

5/16"-24 flensmoer. Uw truck is uitgerust met

schokdempers die direct boven de as aan het

34"-16x3"

N HEX BOLT

Use additional 3/4"

Flat Weshins, it frame zijn bevestigd. Verwijder deze. bumpers
necessary

34" FLAT WASHER  door het losmaken vanaf de binnenkant van de

J 3/4" LOCK . .
x\@ WASHER  frameflens. Deze bumpers zullen dat niet zijn

@ hergebruikt met deze kit. Bewaar alstublieft de

'\
3/4"- 16 HEX NUT  halsband zoals deze in stap 2 zal worden hergebruikt.

STAP 2- BOVENSTE BEUGEL
INSTALLATIE

Zorg ervoor dat geen enkel deel van de bedrading
van het voertuig bekneld raakt tussen de bovenste
beugel en het frame. Op dit moment zal de
halsband die op de stootbumper zat dat wel doen
worden hergebruikt. Steek de halsband in de
originele gat in het frame. Plaats de bovenste beugel
op zijn plaats (om de kraag vast te houden) terwijl u
de 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" slotbout in de bovenste beugel

en kraag steekt.

Figure “C” Zie afbeelding "B". Zet de 3/8"-16 vast




Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

JOUNCE STOP —/

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE
AXLE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

T ~3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT
|

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket

stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Tightaniio15:20 & . Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

evenly to the leaf spring

Alternate tightening to draw Axle

slotbout met een 3/8" grote platte ring
en 3/8"-16 flensmoer handvast. Houd
de bovenste beugel strak tegen

de onderkant van het frame. Als de

beugel lijkt waterpas te zijn en het
bovenste deel van de beugel rust
tegen de

binnenkant van het frame, installeer de
3/4"-16x3" bout door de framerail

en de bovenste beugel.

Als de bovenkant van de beugel niet
waterpas staat, installeer dan enkele
van de grote platte ringen van 3/4
inch tussen de beugel en de
binnenkant van de framerail. Als u
over bestaande bevestigingsmiddelen
beschikt, moet de 3/4" bout lang
genoeg zijn om door de bovenste

beugel en het vrachtwagenframe te steken

en trekhaakbeugels. Wees zeker

om ten minste één van de te installeren
grote platte ringen en de

3/4" borgring ervoor

door de 3/4"-16 zeskantmoer op de
bout te plaatsen. Nadat u de bovenste
beugel zo waterpas mogelijk hebt
geinstalleerd, draait u de

3/8"-16x2 1/2" bout met platte kop

in de onderkant van het frame en
draai vervolgens de 3/4"-16 x 3" bout
vast via de zijkant van het frame.

kader. De noodrem

kabel zal moeten zijn



Machine Translated by Google

met een kabelbinder uit de weg worden gewikkeld via het daarvoor bestemde gat in de bovenste beugel. Zie

afbeelding "A".

STAP 3 - INSTALLATIE VAN DE LUCHTVEER

Het hitteschild wordt alleen aan de uitlaatzijde van de truck gebruikt. Deze wordt tussen de bovenste beugel

en de bovenkant van de luchtveer geplaatst. Zie afbeelding "B". Wanneer de luchtveer op zijn plaats zit en goed is
uitgelijnd, kunt u de zak met behulp van twee 3/8"-16 x 3/4" zeskantbouten met flens aan de bovenste beugel
bevestigen. Lijn aan de rechterkant het hitteschild uit voordat u de zeskantflensbouten op de luchtveer vastdraait.
Zorg ervoor dat het hitteschild de normale werking van de luchtveer of de ophanging van het voertuig niet hindert.
Plaats het oppervlak van het hitteschild niet direct boven de as, aangezien dit bij volledige compressie

van de vering in contact kan komen met de as. Installeer vervolgens de luchtfitting in het tapeind van de luchtveer.

Draai de luchtfitting stevig vast om het semi-permanente schroefdraadafdichtmiddel vast te zetten.

STAP 4 - INSTALLATIE VAN DE ONDERSTE BEUGEL

Vrachtwagens met vierwielaandrijving zullen een gietijzeren stootstop hebben, zoals weergegeven in figuren "A"
en "C". Als deze stootstop aanwezig is, moet de hoogte-instelling van de onderste beugel net boven de

stootstop liggen (om de kop van de bout in de onderkant van de luchtveer vrij te maken). Bij vrachtwagens met
tweewielaandrijving moet u het onderste deel in de kortste stand zetten. Zie afbeelding "D". De onderste
beugelconstructie moet op de laagst mogelijke stand voor de truck worden geinstalleerd. Zie afbeelding "D".

Het zadel en de onderste beugel worden aan elkaar vastgeschroefd met behulp van vier 3/8"-16x1" bouten en
flensmoeren om de onderste beugel te vormen. Wanneer het geheel op de juiste hoogte aan elkaar is
vastgeschroefd, installeert u de 3/8"-16 x 3/4" flensbout door het voorste gat op de onderste beugel in de onderkant

van de luchtveer en draait u deze vast.

Plaats de onderste beugel tegen de bladverenstapel en zorg ervoor dat de bovenkant van de onderste beugel
tussen de U-bouten van de as past. Plaats de beugelklem rond het asblok en installeer de 3/8"-16 flensmoeren op
de beugelklem en draai ze vast. Steek de slotbouten door de vierkante gaten op de onderste beugelconstructie
en zorg ervoor dat er geen kaf ontstaat of de remleidingen bekneld raken. de as. Duw vervolgens de asriem op

de onderkant van de as en door de slotbouten.

Wanneer de 3/8"-16 flensmoeren worden vastgedraaid, trekken ze de asriem op zijn plaats.

Om het voertuig aan het frame omhoog te brengen, laat u beide luchtveren volledig leeglopen.



Machine Translated by Google

STAP 5- INSTALLEER DE LUCHTLIJN EN HET OPBLAASKLEP

Rol de luchtslang uit en snijd deze in twee gelijke lengtes. VOUW OF KNIK DE SLANG NIET.
Maak de snede zo vierkant mogelijk met behulp van een slangensnijder. Steek het ene uiteinde
van de slang in de push-to-connect-fitting die bovenaan de luchthulpveer is geinstalleerd.
Selecteer een locatie op het voertuig voor het luchtinblaasventiel. De locatie kan zich op de
bumper of de carrosserie van het voertuig bevinden, zolang deze zich op een beschermde locatie
bevindt, zodat het ventiel niet beschadigd raakt, maar toch toegankelijk blijft voor de

lucht boorhouder, zie afbeelding "E". Boor een gat van 5/16" en installeer het luchtinblaasventiel.
Leid de slangen van de luchthulpveer naar het T-stuk en naar het ventiel, en leid ze zo dat
directe hitte van de motor en de uitlaatpijp wordt vermeden en uit de buurt van scherpe

randen. Gebruik thermische hulzen als de slang zich in deze omstandigheden bevindt. De
luchtleidingslangen mogen niet gebogen of gebogen zijn, omdat deze dan kunnen knikken.

Zet de slang op zijn plaats vast met de meegeleverde nylon kabelbinders. Druk het uiteinde van
de luchtslang in het opblaasventiel, zie Figuur "C".

Te veel luchtdruk in de luchtveren zal resulteren in een stevigere rit, terwijl te weinig
luchtdruk ervoor zorgt dat de luchtveren onder zware omstandigheden uitzakken.

Te weinig luchtdruk zal ook niet voor de verbetering in rijgedrag zorgen die mogelijk is.
OM MOGELIJKE SCHADE TE VOORKOMEN, MOET U ALTIJD EEN MINIMUM VAN 5 psi

IN DE LUCHTVEREN AANHOUDEN.

[/~ PIRHOSE ABUE Minimum Pressure 5 psi

Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi
Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
Burst Pressure 320 psi

AR
[ sPRINGS™ /s
|

Po

PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~

\ neriiion INFLATION VALVE
VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

8
- BUMPER VALVE CAP —

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

A, CAUTION

GEBRUIK EEN Slang wanneer u de luchtleiding doorsnijdt of trimt

SNIJDER, EEN SCHEERMES OF EEN SCHERP MES. EEN SCHONE,

VIERKANTE SNIJDING ZORGT TEGEN LEKKAGES. GEBRUIK GEEN DRAADSNIJDER OF

SCHAAR OM DE LUCHTLIIN DOOR TE SNIJDEN. Deze kunnen de lucht plat maken of krimpen

LEIDING WAARDOOR DEZE ROND DE O-RINGAFDICHTING IN DE ELLEBOOG LEKT

PASSEND.

Good Cut Bad Cut

RICHTLIJNEN VOOR
LUCHT TOEVOEGEN

1. Begin met het voertuig

niveau of iets daarboven.

2. Voeg bij twijfel altijd lucht toe.

3. Als de voorkant van het voertuig is

PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the
fitting (step 3).

Pus_h-to-connect
fitting STEP 1

\ Collar Air line

;

7 STEP2 STEP 3

duikt tijdens het remmen, verhoog dan de druk in de voorairbag, indien aanwezig.

4. Als het vermoeden bestaat dat de at-bags het dieptepunt hebben bereikt, verhoogt u de druk.

5. Pas de druk op en neer aan om de beste rit te vinden.

6. Het kan nodig zijn om aan elke kant van het voertuig een verschillende druk te handhaven. Belastingen zoals

water, brandstof en apparaten zullen ervoor zorgen dat het voertuig aan één kant zwaarder wordt. Een verschil

van maar liefst 50 PSI is niet ongewoon. (extra schraderkleppen kunnen worden aangeschaft)

Het dieptepunt bereikt

Ongelijk Niveau




Machine Translated by Google

Door de onderstaande stappen te volgen, verkrijgen voertuigeigenaren de langste levensduur en het
beste resultaat uit hun luchtveren.

1. Controleer wekelijks de luchtdruk.

2. Houd altijd de normale rijhoogte aan.

3. Als er een luchtlek ontstaat. Gebruik in het systeem een sopje (1 deel afwasmiddel, 4 delen water)
om alle fijne luchtverbindingen en de kern van het opblaasventiel te controleren voordat u de
luchtveer leeg laat lopen en verwijdert.

4. Bij het verhogen van de belasting. Pas altijd de luchtdruk aan om de normale rijhoogte te
behouden. Verhoog of verlaag de druk van het systeem indien nodig om de normale rijhoogte te
bereiken voor optimaal rijgedrag en rijgedrag. Houd er rekening mee dat lasten die achter de
assistent worden gedragen (inclusief tonglasten) meer nivelleerkracht (druk) vereisen dan lasten

die direct over de as worden gedragen.

VOOR UW VEILIGHEID EN OM MOGELIJKE SCHADE TE VOORKOMEN

VOOR UW VOERTUIG: OVERSCHRIJD HET MAXIMUM NIET

BRUTO VOERTUIGGEWICHT (GVWR). ZOALS AANGEGEVEN DOOR HET VOERTUIG
FABRIKANT.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSMEDEDELING:

De installatie van deze set heeft geen invloed op het bruto voertuiggewicht (GVWR) of het
laadvermogen van het voertuig. Controleer de gebruikershandleiding van uw voertuig

en overschrijd niet het maximale laadvermogen van uw voertuig.

Bruto voertuiggewicht Paling: het maximaal toegestane gewicht van het volledig

beladen voertuig (inclusief passagiers en vracht). Dit aantal — samen met andere gewichtslimieten.
evenals de gegevens over de banden-, velgmaat en bandenspanning — worden weergegeven

op het Safely Compliance Certification-label van het voertuig.



Machine Translated by Google

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Sjanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147,
UK | REP . ¢
Centurion House, Londen Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Krockkuddeupphé&ngningssats
MODELL: 7X1244

Vi fortsétter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hélften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfért med
de stora toppmérkena och betyder inte nddvéndigtvis att tdcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av oss. Du paminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gor en bestalining hos oss om

du faktiskt sparar hélften i jamforelse med de framsta stora varumérkena.


http://www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

®
VEVOR Krockkuddeupphéangningssats

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL: 7X1244

BEHOVS HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrdgor? Behover du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna: Teknisk support och
e-

garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, las alla instruktioner noggrant innan du anvander

den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual. Utseendet p& produkten
ar beroende av den produkt du fatt. Ursékta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen

om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.



Machine Translated by Google

SAKERHET OCH VARNINGAR

Tack for att du kdpte 7X 1244 Kit! Vanligen rekommenderas att lasa instruktionerna noggrant innan

du installerar luftfjadersatsen.

Vanligen vidta sakerhetsatgarder i enlighet med detta under installationen.

Monteringsanvisningen &ar baserad pa vénster sida eller baserad pa forarsidan

av fordonet, och strukturen p& héger sida kan referera till samma metod pa vénster sida.

Q Eftermonteringssatsen du kdpte ar ett uppblasningssystem med en ventil.

Observera att luftfiadern kommer att bdjas och expandera under arbete

betingelser. Se till att det finns tillrdckligt med utrymme for att den ska fungera korrekt och undvik

friktion mellan luftfjadern och andra chassidelar.

PARAMETERLISTA

Modell

standard

Anpassade modeller

1999-2004 Ford F250/F350 2WD&4WD
2008-2010 Ford F250/F350 2WD&4WD

nominell belastning (Ibs)

5$000

Anvand trycketypsiy

5-100



javascript:;

Machine Tran

slated by Google

PARTS LIST
ARTIKHEL BESKRIVNING ANTAL ARTIKEL BE$SKRIVNING ANTAL
3/8"-16 x 3/4"
A Spacer 2 Q FLANSAD HEX
BULT
B Sadlelfaste 2 R LOC KASHER
C Axelremmar 2 S 3/4" sexkantmutter
D Platt stal 2 T Instruktioner
E U-formad bult 2 ! Varmeskold
VOGNBULT,
Metallkabeldragkedja
F 2 (0]
Slips 3/8-16UNC
L=58mm
G Knytband 10 P Platt kudde
H Platt kudde 2 V 1/4') DOT luftslang
TRANSPORT
BULT, .
4 W Ovire faste
3/8-16UNC
L=70 mm
1/4" Schrader
J ) 1 X Krockkuddar
ventil
Tréad
K 1 Platt kudde
lim
L 1/4" T-ventil 1 L-format sté|
Trakeal
M 1 Al 3/4"-16 X 3" BOLT
sax
3/8"-16
N FLANSAD 18 A2 3/8"-16 BOLT
NOT




Machine Translated by Google

VIKTIG!

For din egen sékerhet och i syfte att forhindra eventuella skador pa fordonet,
Overskrid inte den maximala belastningen som rekommenderas av fordonstillverkaren.
Din krockkuddes hjalpfiadrar ar klassade for ett maximalt uppblasningstryck pa 150
PSI. Du far bara en storre last pa vissa fordon med detta tryck.

Det ar bast att vaga ditt fordon nar det &r helt lastat och jamfora den vikten med den
hogsta tillatna vikten.



Machine Translated by Google

KIT TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

' See Figure “B" for Upper Bracket mounting. ’

AIR
@‘_ FITTING
V416 X 3" i

J/~ BowT
I
I
o ~,
I
~
LARGE FLAT_/" ? ;

/—

ADD LARGE FLAT

o VEHICLE
FRAMI

astener. KEEP THIS
*=COLLAR. [T WILL BF
USED LATER

asten and

JOUNCE —o

BUMPER

WASHERS
WASHER IF NECESSARY
UPPER BRACKET
FRAME
\ 9 38 X3 LARGE FLAT
NOTICE: SEE FIGURE “B” CARRIAGE BOLT WASHERS
FOR INSTALLATION OF R
HE 3/8° X 2-1/2% [=} ..
THE 3/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT ~ %CK
HER
BAIL CLAMP El
o y
- 3/4" HEX NUT
“
B
-
W, E e 3/8" X 3/4"
~ | \ FLANGED
= e, HEX BOLT
\ ~N U\
4
~ | k
LEAF _/
SPRING . o 4 b4 3 ) NOTICE: Lower bracket
oV IS ~ QI £ N must set on the Axle.
S i - 3 ~ g ki
WILL NOT HAVE 0 I \ -
THIS JOUNCE STOP. 'S, ~ | Q] \@
SEE FIGUREBELLOW | ~ a> [
| b %
. GA” AXLE | S 3/8°
STRAP ™ \| S -~ FLANGED
Flgure A N HEX NUT
28" > &
@ v—LFLANGED >N - o
HEX NUT < <

! IMPORTANT: INSTALL ON THE LOWEST SETTING POSSIBLE FOR YOUR VEHICLE
FAILURE TO DO SO CAN RESULT IN DAMAGED BRACKETS AND CAN VOID YOUR WARRANTY

4-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT

4-WHEEL DRIVE INCORRECT

2-WHEEL DRIVE CORRECT




Machine Translated by Google

FRAME S
(———

- D

JOUNCE
BUMPER_/

Figure “B”

*BOLT COLLAR

IMPORTANT!

(—

FLANGE
NUT

UPPER
“~ BRACKET
(REUSE) g
3/8"16 x 2-1/2 carriage
*43/8" x /2" x11/2" block

supplied to use if collard is
missing

QL

*43/8 x1/2x 112 block
supplied to use if collard is

Use additional 3/4"
Flat Washers, if

necessary

3/4" FLAT WASHER
3/4" LOCK

3/4"- 16 HEX NUT

Figure “C”

STEG 1- FORBEREDA FORDONET

Placera trucken pa en stadig, jamn yta.

Ta bort den negativa batterikabeln.

Vidta nédvandiga sékerhetsétgéarder som att anvanda
klossar nar du arbetar pa din lastbil, som att anvanda
kilar nar du arbetar pa din lastbil. Ta bort muttern

som haller fast klamman fér bréansleledningen.

Rotera hallarklamman 90 grader med tappen nedat.
Montera flyttfastet med muttern som

tidigare tagits bort. Fast sedan fastklamman pa
flyttfastet med en 5/16"-24x3/4" bult och 5/16"-24
flansmutter. Din lastbil &r utrustad med

stétfangare fasta pa ramen direkt ovanfor axeln.

Ta bort dessa stétfangare

genom att lossa fran insidan av ramflansen. Dessa
stétfangare kommer inte att vara det

ateranvands med detta kit. Vanligen spara

krage eftersom den kommer att ateranvéandas i steg 2.

STEG 2- OVRE FASTE
INSTALLATION

Se till att ingen del av fordonets ledningar kommer

i klam mellan det dvre féastet och ramen. Vid den har
tiden kommer kragen som satt p& stétfangaren att
gora det

ateranvandas. Satt in kragen i

originalhdlet pa ramen. Satt det 6vre fastet pa plats
(for att halla kragen) medan du satter in 3/8"-16 x

2-1/2" vagnbulten i det dvre féstet och kragen.

Se figur "B". Sikra 3/8"-16



Machine Translated by Google

INSTALL ON THE LOWEST
SETTING POSSIBLE FOR
YOUR VEHICLE

INCORRECT!
TOO TALL!

JOUNCE STOP

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

CORRECT

USE HOLES TO LOCATE
THE BRACKET
AS LOWAS POSSIBLE

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

ALL TWO WHEEL DRIVE

- 3/8"- 16 x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT

ff+—3/8" 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Alternate tightening to
draw Lower Bracket
evenly to the leaf spring
stack

|
«—3/8°- 16 FLANGE NUT
Tighten 10 15-20 ft Ibs.

O} " AXLE STRAP BRACKET

4
3/8"- 16 FLANGE NUT

Alternate tightening to draw Axle
Tighten to 15-20 ft Ibs.

Strap Bracket evenly to the axle.

vagnbult med en 3/8" stor platt bricka
och 3/8"-16 flansmutter fingertat. Hall
det 6vre fastet hart mot ramens

botten. Om

konsolen verkar vara i nivd med

den dvre delen av konsolen vilar
mot

inuti ramen, installera

3/4"-16x3" bult genom ramskenan
och dvre fastet.

Om toppen av fastet inte staller in
niva, installera nagra av de stora 3/4"

platta brickorna mellan féastet och

insidan av ramskenan. Om du har
befintlig kopplingsutrustning, bér 3/4"
bulten vara tillrackligt 1ang for att
stracka sig genom det Ovre fastet,
lastbilsramen

och dragfésten. Var séker

att installera minst en av

stora platta brickor och

3/4" Iasbricka fore

installera 3/4"-16 sexkantsmuttern pa
bulten. Efter att du har installerat den
6vre konsolen sa plant som mdjligt,
dra at

3/8"-16x2 1/2" bult med platt huvud
i botten av ramen, dra sedan at

3/4"-16 x 3" bulten genom sidan av

ram. Nédbromsen

kabel maste vara



Machine Translated by Google

knyts ur vagen med hjalp av halet i det dvre fastet. Se figur "A".

STEG 3- INSTALLATION AV LUFTFJADER

varmeskolden kommer endast att anvandas pa avgassidan av lastbilen. Den placeras mellan

det Gvre fastet och toppen av luftfjadern. Se figur "B". Nér luftfjadern &r pa plats och korrekt inriktad,
anvand tva 3/8"-16 x 3/4" flansade sexkantsbultar for att fasta pasen pa det 6vre fastet. P& hdger
sida, rikta in varmeskoélden innan du drar at de flansade sexkantsbultarna pa luftfiadern. Se till att
varmeskolden inte kommer att stéra den normala driften av luftfjadern eller fordonets fjadring. Placera
inte varmeskdldens yta direkt dver axeln, eftersom den kan komma i kontakt med axeln vid

full fjadringskompression. Installera sedan luftkopplingen i luftfjaderns tapp. Dra at luftkopplingen

ordentligt for att koppla in den semipermanenta gangtétningen.

STEG 4- INSTALLATION AV UNDRE FASTE

Fyrhjulsdrivna lastbilar kommer att ha ett gjutjarnsstopp som visas i figurerna "A" och "C". Om detta
hoppstopp finns, maste hojdinstallningen for den nedre konsolen vara precis ovanfor

hoppstoppet (for att rensa huvudet pa bulten i botten av luftfjadern). P& tvahjulsdrivna lastbilar som
montera den nedre enheten till den kortaste instéllningen. Se figur "D". Den nedre konsolen

ska installeras pa lagsta majliga instalining for trucken. Se figur "D". Sadeln och nedre fastet

bultas ihop med fyra 3/8"-16x1" bultar och flansmuttrar for att utgéra den nedre fastenheten. Nar
enheten &r ihopskruvad pa ratt hojd, installera 3/8"-16 x 3/4" flansbulten genom det framre

halet pa det nedre fastet in i botten av luftfiadern och dra at.

Placera den nedre konsolen mot bladfjaderstapeln och se till att toppen av den nedre konsolen
passar in mellan axelns U-bultar. Placera bygelklamman runt axelblocket och installera 3/8"-16
flansmuttrarna pa bygelklamman och dra &t. Satt in vagnsbultarna genom de fyrkantiga halen pa
den nedre konsolen, var forsiktig sd att inte agnarna eller bromslinorna klammer fast axeln Tryck

sedan pa axelremmen pa axelns botten och genom vagnsbultarna.

Nar 3/8"-16 flansmuttrarna dras at drar de axelremmen pa plats.

For att hoja fordonet vid ramen, tom bada luftfjadrarna helt.



Machine Translated by Google

STEG 5- INSTALLERA LUFTLEDNINGEN OCH INFLATIONSVENTILEN

Rulla upp luftslangen och skér den i tva lika l&nga langder. VIK ELLER VACK INTE SLANGAREN. Gor
snittet s& fyrkantigt som majligt med hjalp av en slangskarare. Satt in ena anden av slangen i push-to-
connect-kopplingen som &r installerad i toppen av lufthjalpfjadern. Valj en plats pa fordonet for
luftinbldsningsventilen. Platsen kan vara pa stotfangaren eller fordonets kaross, sé lange den ar pa en
skyddad plats sa att ventilen inte kommer att skadas, men anda bibehalla tillgangligheten for luften
chuck, se figur "E". Borra ett 5/16" hal och installera luftinblasningsventilen. Kor slangarna

fran lufthjalpfiadern till T-stycket och till ventilen, s& att den inte leder till direkt varme fran motorn,
avgasroret och bort frdn vassa kanter. Anvand termiska hylsor om slangen &r néara dessa

forhallanden. Luftslangarna bor inte vara béjda eller krokta, eftersom de kan spanna fast slangen

med de medféljande nylonslangarna Figur "C".

For mycket lufttryck i luftfjadrarna kommer att resultera i en fastare kérning, medan for lite
lufttryck gor att luftfijadrarna kan bottna under tuffa férhallanden. For 1&gt lufttryck ger
inte heller den forbattring av hanteringen som &r méjlig. FOR ATT FORHINDRA MOJLIGA

SKADA HALL ALLTID MINST 5 psi | LUFTFJADRARNA.

[/~ MIRHOSE ABUE -Minimum Pressure 5 psi

o Normal Air Pressure 60-80 psi

( ‘ Max Pressure 150 psi (under full load)
3 Burst Pressure 320 psi

PUSH-TO-CONNECT /~

_INFLATION INFLATION VALVE

VALVES BODY OF
VEHICLE ™

AR
( SPRINGS ™ /A
|

- BUMPER

VALVE CAP —/

Figure “C”




Machine Translated by Google

ANVAND EN SANGSLANG NAR DU KLIPPAR ELLER TRIMMAR LUFTLEDNINGEN

A\, CAUTION
KLIPPARE, ETT RABBLAD ELLER EN VASSK KNIV. EN REN,

SQUARE CUT KOMMER SAKRA MOT LACKOR. ANVAND INTE AVKLIPPARE ELLER
SAX FOR ATT KLIPPA LUFTLEDNINGEN. DESSA KAN PLATTA ELLER KRIMPA LUFTEN
LINJE SOM FAR DET ATT LAKA KRING O-RINGS TATNING INNE | ARMBAGEN

PASSANDE.
PUSH-TO-CONNECT (PTC) FITTINGS

Air lines should be pushed into the push-to-connect
fittings firmly, with a slight side-to-side rotational
twist. Check the connection by pulling on each line
to verify a robust connection.

Good Cut Bad Cut To release the air line from the connection, first
release all air from the system. Push in on the air
line (step 1), push the collar in (step 2 ), and with
the collar depressed, pull the air line out of the

RIKTLINJE FOR fitting (step 3).
LAGG TILL LUFT Puﬁh-to.connect
1. Borja med fordonet fitting STEP 1
\ Collar Air line
niva eller n&got 6ver. pe
2. Om du &r oséker, tillsatt alltid | s
Iuft. "1 STEP2 STEP 3

3. Om framsidan av fordonet

dyker medan du bromsar, tka trycket Si den framre krockkudden om utrustad.

4. Om det ndgon gang missténks att pasarna har bottnat Oka trycket.

5. Justera trycket upp och ner for att hitta den basta akturen.

6. Det kan vara nédvandigt att uppréatthalla olika tryck pa varje sida av fordonet Laster som vatten,
bransle och apparater gor att fordonet blir tyngre pa ena sidan. S& mycket som en skillnad pa 50 PSI

ar inte ovanligt. (ytterligare schraderventiler kan kdpas)

ey —

Bottnar Ojamn Niva



Machine Translated by Google

Genom att folja stegen nedan kommer fordonségare att fa den langsta livslangden och béasta
resultatet av sina luftfjadrar.

1. Kontrollera lufttrycket varje vecka.

2. Hall alltid normal korhojd.

3.0m du utvecklar en luftlacka i systemet, anvand en tvalvattenlsning (1 del diskmedel. 4 delar
vatten) for att kontrollera alla luftfina anslutningar och uppblasningsventilens karna innan du
témmer luften och tar bort luftfjadern.

4. Vid 6kad belastning. justera alltid lufttrycket for att bibehalla normal koérhojd. Oka eller minska
trycket fran systemet efter behov for att uppna normal kérhojd for optimal kérning och hantering.
Kom ihag att laster som bars bakom medhjalparen (inklusive tunglaster) kraver mer

utjamningskraft (tryck) &n de som béars direkt 6ver axeln.

FOR DIN SAKERHET OCH FOR ATT FORHINDRA MOJLIG SKADA

FOR DITT FORDON, OVER INTE MAXIMUM

BRUTTOFORDONSVIKT (GVWR). SOM ANGES AV FORDONET
TILLVERKARE.

VIKTIGT SAKERHETSMEDDELANDE:

Installationen av denna sats foréandrar inte fordonets bruttovikt (GVWR) eller nyttolasten for fordonet.
Kontrollera ditt fordons instruktionsbok och dverskrid inte den maxlast som anges for ditt

fordon.

Bruttovikt for fordon: Den hogsta tillatna vikten for det fullastade fordonet (inklusive
passagerare och last) Detta nummer — tillsammans med andra viktgréanser. samt data om dack,

falgstorlek och lufttryck — visas pa fordonets certifieringsetikett for Safely Compliance.



Machine Translated by Google

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
UK | REP . g
Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Machine Translated by Google



Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support

